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’ RE.PO:TWGQFFICE OFFICFOF\ORIGIN X DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD - -
LAS VEGAS LAS- VEGAS _ 8/3/71 2/8/71 - 7/30/71 _
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IRV; RESNICK, aka CﬁﬁRACTER OF CASE — lxd
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Las Vegas airtel to Los Angeles, dated 7/30/71. L\/
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LEADS ‘ a",}/:
LOS ANGELES DiV;SION "

" AT .BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA. (//

1. Will expeditously locate
| Beverly Hills, for the purpose .oi developing m

c1rcumstances surrounding the loss of secur:.t:.es Ain this case,

1 D

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLMMED_ . ) NONE ACQUI;I'- <;ASE HAS BEEN: * ’
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LV 87-8351
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concerning ‘not; ‘previously
made ava11ab1e to Las Vegas. A ~

s 3. Will secure quest:.oned sec\iritles in this
case, . .

LA VEGAS DIVISION |
AT LAS VEGAS,. NEVADA | C

X W111 interview Attorney

L

2. W111 follow and report. investlgatlon in thls
matter -and Feport. investigatlon and prosecut:.ve actlon in

‘this matter N " '
‘ I

- >

. ADNINISTRATIVE

1

f The lengthy investlgatlve period in this report
is due to ‘the fact*that the Las Vegd$s QOffice: farst 1earned
-of ‘this'pssible vidlation on 2/8/71; ‘but it was mot. known .
at that time whether there was, in fact; a theft inVolved.
In fact, the legal.-owner of the securities in questlon ‘has:
not:yet. been located, but the fact- that they are stolen
now appears. to. be beyond question and the Departmental
Attorney has indicated’ he will- cons:.der prosecut:Lon in- &
this -cdse, In view of this and’ in view- of the fact a
potential subJect resides in the Las Vegas Drvis:.on, Las |
. Vegas has assumed or1g1n in this case. L R

ith any background
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Sourcea ‘of the Las Vegas O:Bfice advised on'
~mufidentia1 basis on 2/8/71, that-the certificates in this
matter were presented by ASH RESNICK to Mitchuii, Jones &

Templéton (MJT) (stockbrokerage firm) for 'sale. MJT - | -
subsequent learned that thesé cert:::flcates were allegedly

., COVERPAGEB = - .-
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" LV 87,-335]:
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stolen -and. that they ‘were i’orma’liy notrfying thes First Trust
Company, Houston, Texas - (1ssuer) of the fact *that-these -
securities had come into their possess:.on. N -

" The source. advised that: RESNICK informed him - V .-
that. an individual had presented these. certlficates “to .
RESNICK to hold’ -ag collateral on: a persona,l Jloan, The L

personal loan sought was supposedly For the purpose’ of \
raising baﬂ moneys It was not made clear to the Source . .
whether the ‘bail money was for a friend-of person borrowing
-money from RESNICK or for: that person’s own- alleged' bond...
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LV :87-8351 - .
SENSATIVE SOURCE INFORMATION ~ * ‘ ;
. - ‘The:.source. of the Las Vega.s Office who has- requested
anpnvmity conéernine personal conversation e hag -with RESNICK b
isl . Mitchum, Jones & Templeton. 4 . b7C
b7D
realizes that Should this. nmatter come to. o
trial, he will.be a necessary witness ,. but fhas no obJect:L ) ¢« PR ‘
to this and will testify as to. the aétual ,.presenta‘tiong to ‘o
‘by RESNICK .of these cert:.flcates .and -of the Tecords concern:.ng this‘ :
transagion .of Mltchum, Jones' & ‘Templeton. w - _ {
- ' 1'}
c
¢ * . ’
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. .. " .COVER PAGED¥ T ' 0




_FD-204. (Rev: 3-3-59)

your agency;.it’and its, contents are not to be distributed outside your cqency

‘:f: \9‘ .
ﬁ / UIOED STATES DEPARTMENT OF QT(CE
r .*FEDERAL- BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON
Copy to: 1 = Los Angeles ‘Strike Force, Attn:
"1 - United Sta.tes Attorney, Las Vegas, Nevada
‘Report of: SA | Offices LAS VEGAS
Date: 8/3/71
Field Offico File #: 87-8351 - Burea File #:.
Title: IRVING RESNICK -
Character: ; INTERSTATEf TRANSPORTATION OF
STOLEN PROPERTY
b6
Synopsls: . On 1/29/71, subject presented two collateral p7C”
‘ trust notes (total face value $50 000) to '
Mitchum, Jones & Templeton, Las Vegas “Nevada,
for’ sale, Certificates subsequently determined to have been
- l;gported“"lost, strayed or stolen”,., Subject
e interview certificates were offereds to him by
~z ‘about September, 1968, as collateral for .a loam, Subject
- clains”did not: make loan on - of ‘attorney, but that
25 ic(aesarScrEalace Hotel loaned 1 ,900, which was re-
e paid. wrtho.n the month; however, RESNlCK retained the.
o ce,rt:.ficates in his possession. 'RESNICK claimed no pro-
oo p‘Pietary Tlght to these certlflca.tes, claiming he thought
‘f; ncﬁhlng further concerning them until he decided to
ther: they were :saleable. Alleged owner,
not. yet located.
Qatrf -
~P-
DETAILS:
‘This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions “of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFXCEE: 1969 O - 351-076
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< Investigat:.oh in this case was ~initiated for

e

. thé purpose of determ:.n:.ng whether there was a p0551b1e

.- violation of the Interstate; Transportatmn of .Stolen .
-' Property (ITSP); staftu’te~ in: connéction ‘with. the a.ttempted"‘
. o sale of two: Fa.rst 'J;‘rust Company of Houston, Texds collateral
; trugt ’notes ~at T.as Vegas, Nwada, By mva RESNICK.
' < t, ) ‘, 1"13 . - . " % .
s ¥ N % .” Y . S l
0 . R * . ' I < & * 4
T uy k] NS ) ~ v. = > . '
) i= 4 ot L = i . v .
f : * " ¢ " 3 !
. . L ¥ . ,
3 - ';1‘6 , ; N t > [
i ® R - .(., " -
- " ’ . A ) . y o
W e ' « ' §
1‘r > 5 A .o = N
3 R L o .
E, A . - b - ¥ s * l [}
[N R Lo 4 & )
- e £ r: ¢ ‘ " - &
. R ‘ - 4 Y . b 4
oo % RN - ¢
. (N " . r - ey '
- t s " ) _ 4. )
. L] i ) e . .('4 ; \ . * ! -
4 ) v 3 ) * -
. N - » - A
. _ v i ¢
- . R s 2 R - - . . 3
: N -
& - ! . R
& L3 . . o e
| . = - . ‘
ail ¥ 4 z T E ! 2
‘ Bl . "’ - s R
7y - . Lo . ~ R .- .
‘&a— ® b N ' ks o T N i ‘
‘ ey . ; -k .
: 1 . ' R x
t 4 - F
“ -~ . ,% a.
- - = ~ i ; s




A

D302 4Rev, 3-17-G9) P
o . . :E ,
> ~ R ) N . ' 0

B FEDENYL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 . Date _U/26/70.

-

-~

A .
/ <
R

I | 11t Ghum,
Jones, -and Templeton, Incorporated; 1llth.Floor, 312
Vlest ’Sth Strect, Log Angeles, California, telephone
on J'anuary 29, 1971,
of the ILas Vegas Office

of the aforementioned firm accepted two original Collateral
Trust Notes numberedI_BLLZI_lLB_md RMI 2149, each in the
amount of $25,000. - advised that these trust

notes were .issued by the First Trust Company of Hoyston b6
8 Texas, -and that they are presently in her b7C
custooy.

| | stated that these trust notes were
presented by a customer of their Las Vegas O0ffice, Mr.
IRVING RESNICK of 3515 Cochise Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada,

| shaked that she has been advised by
the House Attorney £o maintain the original
trust notes in Ios Angeles.

«

B laduised st [ _Jcan be
located at , Las Vegas, Nevada.

made avallable. coples of the above
described Collateral Notes which are attached hereto and
included herein:

On

by

__SA | S Date dictated -._-.Jl,/.lﬁ/.'ll»

4/15/T3 o Los Angeles. California _ File # LA _87=34087
. b6

2 . . piC

This docuinent contains neither jecommne rendations por conclusions of the FBEL U is the propertyof the FBI and is loaned to
your ugeney it and its content2 are-hol to be distributed outside yaur ageney.
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AFivst Grugs Commary of Fouston

INCORPORATED

e ovreretsreted.

COLLATERAL TRUST NOTE

$25,000.00 No. RMI 2148

WHEREAS, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.,
Trustee for ROCKY MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT CORPORATION,
a Colorado Corporation, under Trust No. PNT 15968 has received,
as Trustee, notes and collateral amounling to sums in excess O
One Million ($1,000,000.00) Dollars, which sums are due and
payable on or before the maturity of this note;

NOW, THEREFORE, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUS-
TON, INC., promises to pay {o the order of bearer the sum of
Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars with inferest thereon
at the rate of six (6%,) per cent per annum payable as follows:

(a) Payment of a<_:crued interest only on June 15, 1968.

(b) Commencing on July 15, 1968, the sum of Five Hundred
Fifty-Five Dollars ( $555.00) shall be paid monthly on ac-
count of principal and inferest until the entire amount of
principal is paid in full. Each payment shall be credited
first on interest then due and the remainder on principal;

and interest shall thereupon cease upon the principal

amount so credited.

The above paymenis shall be made out of the proceeds col-
Jected from the trust referred to above. :

+ gt Wt dr el

This note is payable in Jawful money of the United Siatesg : |
of America al the main office of FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF 1R ¢ :
HOUSTON, INC., 2100 Travis, Houslion, Texas. "

FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.

O S

‘ Y Tfus/bbﬂicer

v evSs o vt o

e e eSS
e = =

eeverhtotatytetstotyr

)
EEEEE

ATED: Sepiember —.—., 1967
al Houston, Texas
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”*\ “'{.l at Houston, Texas

AFivst Trust Company of Bougton

INCORPORATED .

COLLATERAL TRUST NOTE

$25,000.00 No. RMI 21490

WHEREAS, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.,
Trustee for ROCKY MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT CORPORATION,
a Colorado Corporation, under Trust No. PNT 15968 has received,
as Trustee, notes and collateral amounting to sums in excess of
One Million ($1,000,000.00) Dollars, which sums are due and
payable on or before the maturity of this note;

NOW, THEREFORE, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUS-
TON, INC., promises to pay fo the order of bearer the sum of
Twenly-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars with interest thereon
at the rale of six (6%,) per cent per annum payable as follows:

(a) Payment of accrued interest only on June 15, 1968.

(b) Commencing onJuly 15,1968, the sum of Five Hundred
Fifty-Five Dollars ($555.00) shall be paid monthly on ac-
count of principal and inferest until the entire amount of
principal is paid in full. Each payment shall be crediled
first on interest then due and the remainder on principal;
and interest shall thereupon cease upon the principal
amount so credited.

The above payments shall be made out of the proceeds col-

lected from the trust referred to above.
This nole is payable in lawful money of the United States

of America at the main office of FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF ‘

HOUSTON, INC., 2100 Travis, Houston, Texas.

FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.

By. m“‘\“ QZM"\ (;)M)/Waé»w;/

Trust’Ot’f}[:er
,DATED: Seplember ..., 1967
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HRS TRUST COMPANY OK‘ /E-‘OUSTON
INCORPORATIID . .
. 811 RUSK AVENUE ._ :
o HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 -. 3 LU -
PREY “-'~' "3 N, L
AR — —n-n, 7 P
B . 713-223.1010 "7 ;‘_.e*:-;‘ © T
EATR o . LA T
{ . o . . . ;‘.‘.'ﬂ_- ’f‘; i‘ ., t ,
(A 4% etist AIR MAIL ?
'/;! Mitchum, Jones & Templeton. Incorporated ; ,",;;,,_SPECIAL DELIVERY * -
i fg 510 South-Spring Street 3 = RN I R
; \\f‘\ Los Angeles, Caln.form.a 90013 : \’ S RN r
, SIS £ AT SN
et Subject. RMI 2148, RMI 2149; $35,000 eac}} e s
//u\ ) b A ..'.\-“.ra';_{: : 4 1 %
I ; Dear 3 . : » v
"!?l f.":;‘ This is formal notification to you that ‘the two 1nstrume ts in
«17. " your> possession were previously reported to tlu.s Trust Company
R } _to have been "lost, strayed ox stolen."

¥
', ‘Conforming to the acLJ.ons of your!fz.rm (S Los Angeles attornex(
e f} we have notified the FBI, and are working with Special Agent
| Iof the Houston,offx.ce, in this matter.

™

.‘.\" ‘ - - v 1. v i

: %\ccordn.ngly, please adv:.sel .
*! in the Las Vegas office that the instruments which his customer, - -~ |
*43 .71 Ash Resnick, has presented for collectlon, are :.n fact reported .~ 't > ‘

-1+ ,"lost, strayed or stolen™ securs.tz.es. ﬂ L , R R T L
..-.,.“e' ¢ . PR C : -l |
=] ought to advisg his custom_er further that the local. £ :"',g:l o
. .+ oOffice of the FBI will be contacting him in the very near future v

“; . to ascertain the facts surrounding his customer's possession thereof., A

> 4N - Ll
S . . N

' /Should there be -any further questlons, please do not hesitate to :

=" contact the writer and we thank you for all the: courtesies dlsplayeil

';‘\ by your firm to this Trust. cOmpany in th:.s matter, , A a
~ :‘ < “ * X . n > ! »! qt 4 "% o ;-6:‘ : j
- ., : ., RO
171 . Very truly yours, - g TR L ‘i SRR
. ‘ R i R Do ’
. .-+ FIRST TRIST COMPANY OF HONGEAN. INC * -ir.iis %1, . * -"f0 o % o 4
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at "Caesars: ‘Palace Ho

Mze, RESNICK was- advi

’
+

-

RO/

1:119'71"{ M, ASH RESNICK was {ntervieved,
el.

s€d. ‘that.‘the FBI was investigating

+

At the* outset of the interview. ' |

t ‘:y o o fi;' ()11 ,{—" ~;,».5
. . S BRI | ,~ )
. o ‘_‘;‘Q’Ei;éoészL;BUREAU‘bF%|NVESTig;AfO’ TR

! N X -
\ o - 1“ * - * N Dote. = . éb7C,
- o ! * - - > - J’u C 7. ! * *
= 8, - L’\ . — N
4 . ¥

<+ = " the interstate transportation -of -First Trust Company- * -

of Houston bonds fumbered RMI2148 and 2149 in the amount.
Of$25,000 eé‘c!l,‘ﬁ S ool o )

= . -AFter béing preseiited @nd, reading 3 "Your © -

" oA -
K oo

p >
e .
4.

.
<™

. -+ Rights™ form; Mr. RESNICK advised as: followgs -

: e V.3 RESNICK said that if these were t:héf](adnd”s that
.+ . - "“he Peténtly presented to Mitchum, Johes; and Teipleton.

+ ¢ . ‘théy came to b

& in his possession in thé following fashion:’

oy

as collateral fox .a person

al loan t

L . B K n e *:- 5 . e :ﬁ, ) o P .
.. . =+ . Approximately three-to four years ago 91;e|:| ;
o -] |camé £6.'him With the bonds wanting to iise them:

h . Him. from RESNICR, = "~

. 7 He said that accompanving

to him as| ____
dées: not now recall.

» He said

- v

‘- Mr, RESNICK's aktornéy.. Following
 ~attornmey it was decided

time subseéqient to ‘this he recalls
asked. concerning the location 6f

-

-~ which :shows

- I_as_to_uhiliﬁhis coiild not be done, He said that ]
T to dccompany him to his -attoérney which

ftheédi,sﬁssmrrwrm the

- willingly did and they therefore talked to

made. some comments

" to him about- the fact 'they ¢ould not be:cashed at the - .
~ predent -time; but.he ‘does. not. recall the reasons. given:

¥

E oy

SV

S
i

rney it w that 'the bonds weré not ‘acceptable
as collateral and the loan was ‘not

&Said some”
called and .

I ‘on 6f the bonds and he said he;
had ‘one_and his attornéy had one and.that, they were & -
va_ﬂable 4pon his request, but he mever heard from him. .

{3
-t
. -

‘by RESNICK.. These records algo reflect on September. 27 ]
§ debt was paid off with a .$5,000- check with-the balance -

- ' Califoxnia, on September 4, 1968, was given.a loan In
.. the amount of $1500 by-Caesars Palace which was approvéd

-

1968;

was an individual knoim -
and .another’ person whosé-hame he

P 4 T,
ed a casino credit card ..

B

eny LVBT-B3SL. .

- - > L.~ o
~ . LR
On 5/19/71 . ai..
.- + ' ‘"A‘ —“‘

_Las Vegas, 'Nevadaﬁ, -

e

- - - & - L 2=
4 - o - L s S ' PR
- "X;—'—’-“—-’—ﬁ_A.— sf-: 0 L . dws dicfated .~ 5/ 20/ .. ..
- »-Jxe . o N A ] T . ¢ R ‘%,D& S ,
I £ e v T 4 N » T t E o ) ¥ .
i SRR z 3 - ! - L - - - . . & E
Ibi‘ dcﬂcu‘mien!.contqi_nsi'nghheial:éégm(n"endaﬁqns nor conéfusions of thetFBL..If is the properly of the FBJ andis loaned to your ogéncyss
- ‘itiand its dontents are not-to be distributed outside ypur agency. P T ; - . ' * 3 -
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‘of $3500 being .given to.

After reviewing these records, Mr: RESNICK -

. He said that these securities had been held by
hini in a safe deposit box since that time and hé thoiight

nothing further about them until heé decideéd to determire.
whether c ev were saleable and had turned them -
over to of Mitchum, Jones, and Templéeton for

sale..

-~

€aid i wyst have-been on. about. September 4, 1968, that
first .approachéd him with thé securities in -
question. ) ‘

b6
b7C

.-
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Beverly Hills California. .

LV 87-8351 .~ . i

On. April 23 "1971 and June 17, 1971, thé Ios

) Angeles Office adv:.sed that in -contacts with the Los i

Angeles County Sherif:ﬂ's Oi‘fice and the Los Angeles [ ,
Police Department, .contacts: with -eredit reporting ‘agencies .
in, Los ‘Angeles. and ‘contacts With the Beverly Hills,. California
Police Department and the various divisions of these police

: departments ’. iailed fo disclose that a burglary or robbery M
had been reported concerning the certificates in ‘question,

B On thse samé - da és, " thef Los Apgeles Offlce X
advised efforts to locate alleged legal owner:

,,,,,,

of" _the certificates in question, ‘have, been. ‘negative,

= '
- =

S . . On May 24, 1971, the Fmsinﬁ;biﬂnmdﬁ.sed oo
that information received from Fist . ‘

Trust Company of Hou: h eflecte at the lagf v
addréss they had for was.

On July 30, 197i. thn ' was discussed with .
Departmental Attorney 'Los .Angéles. Strike:

Force, atg which time he-advised that he thought the facts

“in tHisg" case. as they concerned RESNICK merited prosecutive

action and would conSider presenting the matter to a Federal -
‘Grand Jury. as soon a5’ the ‘faéts in this. case were fully
developed. \ o

3

LR
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* [FEDERAIQBUREAU OF lNVE'(jTlGATlON :
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IRVING RESNICK, aka
Ash Resnick
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REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
S jr
CHARACTER UF CASE

ITSP
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LEADS

LAS VEGAS DIVISION:

REFERENCE: Las Vegas report of SA

/31,

- P -

At Las Vegas, Nevada:

Will follow this matter with Los Angeles Strike Force and
obtain IRS report concerning collateral matter for review for
any information: of value they may have relating to this case

and/or other possible violationms.

311 follow this matter with Departmental Attorney
as to any prosecution.

K

b6 .
b7C

- ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED
&3 CONVIC,

_ I NONE ACQUIT-

AUTO. FUG. _ FINES

SAVINGS

_recoveries | TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:
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PENCING PROSECUTION
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AijMIN"I‘SmA'I:IVE: :

Information copies are being furnished to Houston
and Los Angeles in order to furiiish them information they

~would need in handling. future investigations, primarily the 1

information set forth on .administrative .pages below.

‘ Investigative period in- this case is éxtensive;
however, this has been occasigred by the fact that Los Angeles
and Houston have had difficulty in ‘attempting to contact.
‘potenitial witnesses, in this case whosé testimony is necessary
in order to clarify the entiré case,- Alsa. the possible
violation is not entirely célear” and has advised that
the only reason he is .entertaining the matter further is

e: of the involvement in this matter by RESNIGK, I:lh

has advised that since RESNICK is the principal in this
matter hé will take -any posgible violation to prosecution,

) . For the information of the Bureau and auxilisiy
offices, thHe following is set forth fot a better understanding
of background concerning the Notes -involved in this matter,

3 Oi 11/18/71, IRS. Agent] |appeared at
the Las Vegas Office. as a result -oF possible leads he had
developed in connection with a case he has under -question..

At this time the following ‘information was learned froi

. IRS has an- extensive and inyélved investigatio
-concerning the Baptist Foundation, which organization is a
complete scam and from whi¢h apparently numerous indictments
will flow, investigation regarding the Baptist
Foundation has revealed that the Rocky Mountain Investment
Corporation (the corporation behind the Notes in instant case)

was_set up with assets Is‘jzmp_uﬁ_ad_s_clelj} of worthless stock of
the Baptist Foundation. advised that his investi-

gation was nearing completion and he anticipated his first
and complete report covering said investigation would be
completed shortly after the middle of December, 1971, He
also advised that this investigation would be submitted. to
the Los. Angeles Strike Force and thus the results would be
‘available to the FBI through this scurce.

It should be noted that due to the suspected
reputation of | | First
Trust Company of Houston, that must have known that

B
. ‘COVER PAGE
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the Notes he caused té be 1ssued over 'the name of h:.s

company for Rocky Mountain Investmé

., In letters

worthless

Attorne

Jrepared by
in Las Vegas -and to

atlon were~

. (previously, reported), he: is less. than truthful

- about . ls*kno
'~his advice to
indication that the
undoubtedly not S0.

ledeé -

F*these certificates; ‘
(Inst:ant report) 'hé léavés the clearf
Notes were. in- fact :stolen, which is:
There appears to .be no question that

In fact, in

tant case are complétely fraudulent.-

has_advised the other potential subjects

the N : . J
‘While
'in this case havé littlé prosecutiveé: appeal, he: nevertlieless

=, 1is w:.l]:lng*to -consider. ‘the matter further

. thé: involvemént ‘on'the' part 6f RESNICK.

¢ simplv: b

cause of

was- last

contacted;on 1/11/72, .at which time he advised he. ‘has + .
learned ‘the report of IRS is presently in preparatlon ‘and:

beé. received :by him in the very near future. |:|
a:Ld that he w:.ll ‘make this report available to the
egas Office £or review and.at that time will give

h:.s £final. dec:.s:.on ‘as to what future act:.on wrll be '
cons:Ldered

} o

C*

' COVER PAGE.
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) UNQD‘STATES DEPARTMENT OF Juoica
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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be
b7C

Copy fo: 1 - Los Angeles Strike Force, Attn:

1 - United States Attorney, Las Vegas, Nevada
| ’ Ofiice:  TAS VEGAS

Report of: SA
Date: 1/I3772Z
?

Field Officé File # T,y 87-8351 Bureau File # 87717334

Tile: - IRVING RESNICK

Character: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION:
OF STOLEN' PROPERTY

Synopsis: .
RESNICK's attorneéy advised Notes .in.
question in this matter were first brought to
his attention in Octobetr, 1967, and he had
advised RESNICK not to accept these as
colldteral on any loan .he 'might make and this

et at that time with b6
b7C

who' represented themselves’ as owners
either of the Notes in. question or of various
items of heavy equipment which we

ffered as possible collateral. |
| |First Trust Company of

Houston,| stated
previously recelved advice -Irom
‘that securities in question were lost,

strayed or stolen and that they _been stolen

during a burglary of his home. and
either evading contacts or uncooperative.

-~ P -

. . ! . )
This document contatns nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property-of the FBI and ts loaned fo
your.agency; it and lts contents are not to be distributed outs ide your agency.
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S _ b7C
\\\‘;\ . ‘. .« Q . 0 .
) e ‘ “DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- - A Dato_8/30/71
TOVING 2ESHICK, contacted Special Agent a1
| n »-uoust 19, 1971, at Caesars Palace Eotel and .
Turnished the followin ng information:
DESIICK xeferred to an ’nterviev he had with SA
on L ay 19, 1971, and advised that
curing thnet incerview he had discussed with A |
a loan vhich had been given to by Caesars
el

Talace lotel in u‘?f_ammmui ‘,»1500 T'e claimed thet the
losn iras given to 1sing a coasiderable amount of
heavy equipm .uut which belonged to.

hatkie Tl

- as collateral for the loan. S Lol NCK ZGUE5Aa this Loan 1ag
no connection with bonds hich :I d previously

attempted to use as collaterel im ottaining a locn,
- &
Ed
- o } -
on__ 8/319/71 o Las Vezas, ilevsla File_ 1V $7-8351 -
3 - L N
- y, .. . . .7
. ~ 0
by_____ - : Date dictated °rE5/1%

This documenl‘iconloins neither re(omm'endolion#r conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FB1 and Is looned 1o your cgency:
it ond its contents are not lo be distributed ouviside your ogency. .
- ;)“ o
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- Daln Auguat 27’ 1971

| “heas contacted in his office ab the
, Houston Club Building. |

furnished the following
infomatlon: ‘

| |advised that he is the Sentor
Pyust Officer for the Flyat Trust Company of Houston,

He
advised that the First Trust Company of Houston issued .
collateral trust notes, Mumber R{I2148 and RIIR149, He
atated that to the best of his memoyy these notea were igsued
on Septembeyr 27, 1967. He stated that he was advizsed that
. these securitics were lost, stmayed; or Stolen by
the person to whom these securities had been issu

U, Lk
. they had been stolen in a burglary of his home, He stabed
that this infomation

layed to him through a telephone
call, e stated that]| to

chat a varieby of
securities were stolen and that was calling all the-
companics involved, to notify thém or the theft. He stated
that this telephone convergation was confimed by a

f rom attorney whose name he recalled to ve

[ [2l5o advised that the date on the seal on these )
notes 18 the date of Firat Trust Company of Houston, Incoxporated,
charter.

He stated that as he recalled the space at the
bottom of the trust note for the date was filled in at the
time the notes vwere issued and that this spacpasdtasw
f41lled in with the dated September 27, 1967.

6 stated
that the 27th. must have been removed from thé Jecurities.

. aleo advised that he did not knov
anyone with tne yeme IRVING KESNICK or

stated that he does not recall sending a letter td |
_but that the statement that the I Cextificales were not

suitable for c.auaj‘@_&lﬂc_ll could not be transferred, was
in fact tiuve. advised that due to the fact that

he had recently moved his office To its present location,

many of his records have been boxed and that he does not.have
a file in thils matter readily avallable. He stated hovever,
that he would have this file available within a week or so,

[ stated that he would be the person to
teatify to the authenticity of the securities in this case,

X
)
T

+ .. ,\
. ~ e

On B ARG Ao —Hous b o, ToXAB—————Filos, HO: 87-12717 %
SA
Y ——S#

an

In
A4

.'\ *
Date dictoied 8/ 9?:)71

_ B V’ .
, %)5\3 =67 ;.)\\‘g Sy
This document contoins nelther recommendatlons nor concluslons of the FBI, it 1s tho property of §

A V1
¢ FBI and-Is loaned o your agenfy;~._ -
t and its contents ore not o bo distribuled oviside your agaency.
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oo om August 27, 1971 Houston Office adiisad thak

SR o 1.n~ add:Lt:Lon to the. :Lnfor atian fin rnished by
e on: August ‘26, 1971, thHat advised he could not _
v " determine if' Rocky Mountain: Iavestment Corporation (RMIC~)'
U . Notes, bearing serial number RML 2146..and RMI' 2147 were

+ .- 'y - reported lLiost; strayed or stolen without rev1ewmg his.-

. o)« . file. He adv:Lsed .that he -could have thlS mformation
available by September 3 1971 N

Lo L On November 3y 1971 the Los Ange & ic

: sel _to:ééntact
Beverly Hills, Callform.a,
- have met with negative results despite leavmg ‘méssages’ .

" to.'h ntact the FBI Offlce and_personal contdcts
4 Wlth f L. L.

- - , - $

L . Les; Angeles Fadv;used thatl |lS descr:.bed as
~e o0 whité male Afierican, ‘botn] height. 6 feet, -
: . we:Lght| ] browr ‘ha:.r and eyes.

' 1

e T On December 16 and December 30, 1971; the Los
R - Angeles and ‘Houston' OffJ.ces respectn.vel '"‘""“d that:
.. _flumerou$ additional attempts -to’ contact and
AT Ihad met with fnegatlve resulEs.
L - ’ ~ & _(“, N , 1
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FEDERAL.BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

o8I0/ _

Mitchum, Jones

& Templeton, advised that ASH RESNICK is a customer of his
whom he has known and 4done bus:mess with for several yéars.

,,/é- q adyised that on or about January 25; 1971,
he ‘was;Caegsars Palac

ey Where Mr. RESNICK is employed for

- the purpose of picking up ‘some .stock certificates that ‘RESNICK
He said that. RESNICK : .obtained. these
‘cértificates from a lock box-at Caesars Paldcé ‘and +in the
process, ndted two Trust- Company of Houston, Inc., Collateral ¢

“Trust Iﬁﬂ.&s_‘_mmbﬁred RMI2148 and RMI2149, face value; -$25,000°

had sold previously.

N each,

aid thatincluding the other stock - certificates

which He picked up at: this time from RESNICK RESNICK had a:

$24,117.59 debit ‘balance with Mitchumy Jones & Templeton.

Isaid that he is not certiin as to- _ b7C

I
precisely what Instructions wére: given to him by RESNICK b7D
concerning thesé:- certificates, ‘but he is certain invhis £

own mind as to the intent.

That intent, le feels, was.

that if there was .a trading market for ‘these securities

they would be sold in that manner,l_or_thaj;Mr ‘would-be
surrendered to the issuer, It ‘was impression

money from any such s;lumm_

balance referred to..

be applied against thé debit
‘pointed out that had.Mr,

RESHICK wa.nted only +0: inquire as to the market value of' .
these securities, it would not have been necessary for him
to “turn these securities over to Mitchum, Jones & Templeton.

»

| |furnished a copy of a receipt which was:
made. out by ‘his secretary for RESNICK concerning the accepi:-

ance of the notes in

question.~

on the following page.

"This receipt is set forth ,

On ~8/6/71‘ at_ tﬁnLVpgagL

it ond its contents are not 1o be dlstrlbuted ouulda your "agency.

Nevada - - Files____ LY 8728357 .. s
by ___SA| 'lA-mi Date dictated 8 Zg [1' ]
This document contains nelther recommendations nor concluslons of iho FBl. It is the property of the FBI ond is looned to your egency:



T /&//@h%m}f

h’ﬂ"“vwﬂ
3 Lw T \ ‘ . PR - .
‘-—s_ .._.....,.‘,’v. R “ .\ . - N ?' N " w' .:‘(:a LA v, ‘
K . . “-:'a l".-n'b‘ - ¢ < _:-—A x -_- » . ., aatve o v » , .
R < s T e A B oo
A ¥ : b ‘ : M - s - s . ” ~‘ Y
% - . ) . . ; . Lt
- - - .2 RNV '
p. 13 an -' N Lx . o
. . -
S ‘ MITCHUM. JONES & TEMF’LETON N " i
F o NGOG 21 . INCORPORATED A
v . [N band - . .
‘, N * - 510 SOUTH SPRING STREET 5535 CALIFORNIA STREET
v o~ " LOS ANGELES. CALIF, 90013 SAN FRANCISCO,, CALIF., 94104 v
* . : ° o - . .
i femporary Receipt Only—To Be 'Followed By An Official Receipt From The Main Office
' ACCOUNT NO. ’

oo Received from - Ash Resnick
' 3515 Cochise Lane

1 21] 95567 ¢t 80

. ¥ Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION - CERT- NO'S SPECIAL lNSTRUCTlONS
* $50, 060. 00 Tirst Trust Copapany of Houston Incorporated Give to Army Tacobo to check
' Collateral Trust Note K 4) and sce if thewre is any vilue to .
c these. ‘If cho finds there is a valu

To2X $25,000.00 RMI 2148 *RMI 2149 /z) . yo/;/‘}
¢

call Darlene in the LV ‘office.

| P

Jonuary 25, 1971 JQCI/"JZ;{;CE cOoPY
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MITCHUM. JONES & TEMPLETON
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oy | Actorney, vias intérvieved
- at his office, 302 East Carson-Avente, .Suite 800; Las Vegas;
Nevada, -

" ] |i:e’1ai;g*d* the following conceérning his:
-krowledge OF their « ealings with ‘ASH RESNICK in-connection.

=  ‘with thig matter.

. . 0n “0GEBBEEZ)8,. 1967, RESNICK ‘telephoned advising
that. an individial wanted o make a ch m;:s;l, TCK wanted.
to. make for him and' RESNICK das to’ look .at: the
collatekal being -offeéred,. -Said at 3hat patticular:
time he was extremely busy .and agreed o see-them for-a short
-period of time,  “Later ‘that same date RE; _appéaved Archn
by TAthae dndividiiale $33515 £16d. A¢

| did ot Know these. ,

- individuals-previously ‘but theéy identified themselyas hi

- thése msmes and. sigred documents.in thesé riames i
~ presence, The documents referred to are identified

\

sied:

below,

o after examining certain collateral that was:
"/ offéred; specifically two collateral trust notes issued by = -
/  TFirst Trust Cofipany-of Houston; In¢., ‘Houston, Texas, face

amount $25,000:'éach, serial numbérs' RMI 2146 and RM 2147,
Thése two trist. notes’which are :still. inI;‘b possession .
‘were part of four allegedly offered RESNICK for the purpose:

of serving .as :coll $30;000: 1oan which was £o bé'
made by RESNICK to '

linon examining the- two -cértificates presented to
» oted- that the riotes were dated September 27; .
- =70/ at Houston, Texas; -and hé thought this,"kind 6f -
" ‘Suspicious" ‘that .they would bé offéred as collatéral ‘on
2 loan s0 Soon after purchase, Primarily bécause of -this;
advised RESNICK hot to accept, thesé Notes- asg collateral:

t that if hé wanted to make thé loan that it be on the basis

-~ of other collateral.which was also offered,

The other collateral offéred included:

-

.8/24/71  ° las Vegas, Nevada . .1V 87-835L

-

o

SA lad ‘ - | Date dictated 8/26/71

by_ i e .
‘ ‘ ‘—‘i;n_s'por conclusions of the FBI. It is the propeity of the FBl ond Is loaned to your agency:

This document contains neigl}n,e_r xe 0
it and i3 contents ate not to bo distributed outside your agency.
* .

£
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24

& M:Lchigan Trac'tbz‘ Shovely serial ‘m:mber v

John ‘Deere 2110 Crawlér Loader, 1% yard

bucket, #36 rear. mounted ripper, serial, number: 673+

The above two items

identif:.ed '

t“hrough bill of sale signed: b — Secretarys .
© . Tredsurer; dated Obtober 19, 1967 ) and 'by‘i |-
o ' Pxesidenb. S - -

Another 1:111 of sale sigrcd only by| |
under~ the date of. October 19, 1967, coricernss: A

Lo A Motor Grader, serial number AT14782, model |
12-DLOOHP Dxesel ‘engine,

"2, Hodel D-8A Seri’és, 191 EHP Diesel engine, weight

il

. serialnmnqbe:; 3677

39 500 pounds, w/12" angle - biade, hydradic Kelly 6

}
4

¥ipper,’

. | It is to be noted ig also in: sion:
fo- of A bi1l of sale dated .October I8; 1967, signed b n
” concerning four collateral trust notésy thé

1
‘

. CWO MEITIO
bearing serial mmxbers RMI 2148 and RMI 2149?

ned above and two othets ‘of the same del

seription

P

‘.a \ .
B

. | | 12 also in possession 6f Eour bilis of
sale -cohcerning the:sale of the aboye-described heavy equipmerit.

from previous owners and these are, bripfly described as one .
bill of sale from Harvey Gonstructlon Compaﬁgi Pomona; Calzfornia,

.conveying the John Deere Cr ted

Funding Inc,

Thiz bil] gried andﬁbﬁgrs d,: ngtlzari
- 'stamp of Not bllc, state of Néva &¥
County, with a notation {:hagr{hgucommission expires Api*ii 27, _

1969, &nd bears.

signature.

t Another bill of sale
Shovel t6 United Furnding by ome

same. notary f;amu of ‘
signature of I
of, the above two bills: of sale bears a

sl
A8 18 €O

ate.

gan Tractor
bearing the
e and algg the ¢

[T
»

g,n‘:oted that:. neither .




1V 87+8351 - . S - f
_ Two bills of sale xeflécts cgth!ﬁziMMI S
Grader and the D=8 Tractor from Danco to L o
Both -of these hills .of sale dated January 12; 1965, and =
since the Notary Public Stamp x éxpiration
- of his commission on April 27, 1969 ointed out

[ ‘ o
' ‘ s
- ® - - -
. v . - o 7
- . PR > X
- 4 ' 2 .
v, . i . M [}
¢ + LY i ’ -
B
N 1

that this might repregent .an aréa.worth Inquiry into since
notary ‘commissions are made for foiir years.and this exceeds -
the four=year period, He said that to his knowledge these
commissions are, sometimes :approved in adyarce of this four-
year period but the three and & half month gdvance -om this -
would appear to be a matter of-some question, Also the sig-
n; iire on thése latter two bills:-of sale are mdt the signature
(o) _ Lo

ted that this signature is rot. clearly

It is to “be o :
A these billé Qf sale which wexre made )

legible on &
available by

i

s is also in possession of a Promissory”
LéqOeFAber 18, 1967, signed byl |and - ¢

- cerning these notes and recéived a letter from

calling ‘for the payment of $30,000 on or
before November 17, 1967.. - ' ~ ° o .

~ S

_ ,A lis #Tan 4ii possessioii of a handwiittes,
n°.te~.»ﬁi§nc§ﬂ‘b—'y» | dated October 18, 1967; calling
for delivery of the above described four ‘collateral trust
noted to ASH RESNICK. = ~

o sald that aftér khe above mefting he -
inquired OF the First Triist -Company’ of Houston,i_'rexas. cone

)

Security Trust Officer of that company dated November
(received by | November--27, 1967) in which lettez —
pointéd out, t the notes were investment letter invéstments
and were not t; ble and, therefore; mot suitable as
collateral.. adyised that because of this he did
fao; think they had any value and, is not éciaz:jl:ai;:, ag°to iWhetger
he had any discugsic kh RESNICK following the recelpt o

jégiis letter from but. that héi possibly told him about.
S,. o ’ .

‘ - lalso pointed out that he has n{: knowledge
whatso; ’ was. madé' by RESNICK to
-either other than the small :
Loan which was made almpst a year later by RESNICK in the

oy of aboi 0 which he learned of after Special Ageént

Ey

discussed this. matter with RESNICK.

; W
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| pointed out that he is

presently involved

in=ac3

Vil matter inyvolving|

which matter came

up after jthe, above situation
this matfer has learned that

'gmd during his imiolvemgnt"in
rbputa:j.nn_;u.s_t:he.l

worst possible." He pointed out,

reputation dt the time of this original

he

as well hs the réputations of
was completely unknown to him,
e ) -

a4y

: |was advised the-
notes which were not left in his
determinéd to have ‘been reported
and that inquiry would be immediat
effort to determine the sgtatus of
his possession.

however, that| ]
ct’)nta"ct with him
other individuals involved ,

two collateral trust
ossession had been

‘P'los‘t, strayed or stolen"

ely instituted in.an
the two certificates 1n

advised that he would retain .

Itwiicates TOEil Tecontacted by Special Ageént

v o~ N

7 )

b6
bi7C
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FBI
Date: 4/28/72

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ./

- .(Priority) )

DIRECTOR, FBI (87-117334)
FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (87-8351) (P)

SUBJECT: IRVING“RESNICK, aka
Ash Resnick
ITSP
00: Las Vegas

Rerep of SA 1/13/72, at Las

Vegas.

On 4/28/72, this matter as further discussed with
Departmental Attorney as to prosecutive
potential,

At this time it was decided that inl_o.\:d.aLLo_ezaluate
' ntial it would be necessary to call and
and possibly subieck RESNICK, before an FGJ,
it being noted that and have evaded interview,
advised that he would issue subpoenas foﬁl\

this grand JUTY appearance at his earliest opportunity after -
returning to Los Angeles. /

@-‘- Bureau
- Las Vegas

WES:jsb
(3)
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W—'—’

Approved: . : / a} Dw Sent M Per

v;‘ .(() NiAYg Sﬁ@#}a Agent in a?arqe U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 ~413=135
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FBI
Date:  6/30/72

Transmit the following in.

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vi AIRTEL

(Priority)
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (87-117334)
j’ N FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (87-8351) (P)
Jj SUBJECT IRVIN(;ORESNICK, aka -
ITSP ‘

00: Las Vegas

Remyairtel, 4/28/72.

Following submission of referenced airtel advice
was received from Departmental Attorney
| Los Angeles Strike Force; that he would attempt to call R
pertinent witnesses in this matter before a grand jury in :
Las Vegas sometime in June,

On 6/27/72, I:l advised that due to the

press of other business he had not been able to handle this
during the June grand jury and pointed out that no grand
jury is meeting in Las Vegas,during July, However, he
stated that he has requeste&ﬁ the U, S, Attorney's Office
in Las Vegas for witnesses in this case to appear before
the grand jury meeting in Las Vegas during the early part

of August, 1972,
Me
eX-114
2 REC-10 7. - 4
G, Jri1se
‘WES:jsb
(3) 2 JuL 4 1972
e i aanat =

U e
!
Approved: \ ' Sent M Per
éJ UEDECiG“g(;.éZt ! hauje U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 =413~-135
w

-




b6

A

b7C
0- FEDERAL BUREAU OF ISWESHIOAT
COMMUNICATHONS SECT:ON

NR @82 LV PLAI

8:02 PM NITEL
T0:

/18/12 RN
ACTING DARECTOR (87-117334)

LOS ANGELES (87-34687)

FROM:  LAS VEGAS (87-8351) (P) 1P

Mr. Lelt

Mr. B 1
Mr., Bishyfp e
Mr. (0., R

Mr, Campbell —

Mz, Clevelond — ||

Mr, Conrad e
Mr. Dalbey eoee
Mr, Jonking e
M. Mexsholl e
Mr. Miller, ES. —
Mt. Pondef e
Mr. Soyms cmeeeme
Mr, Walter$ e
Telo. Room
Mr., Kinle? e
Mr. Amistrong ——
Ms. Herwilg e
Mrs, Neenanl moemee

P aaaasd |

N

IRVING RESNICK, AKA; ITSP: 00: LAS VEGAS.
REREP OF Sa , JANUARY THIRTEEN LAST AT
LAS VEGAS::

THIS CASE APPEARS TO HAVE LIMITED POTENTIAL FOR PROSECUTION

IN THE ABSENCE OF TESTIMONY FROM POSSIBLE WITNESSES,

ACCORDING TO LOS ANGELES STRIKE FORCE

CONSEQUENTLY, | |
IND ALSO THE SUBJECT ARE BEING SUBPOENAED TO APPEAR

ATTORNEY

BEFORE FGJ, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, AUGUST TWENTYNINE NEXT,
PREVIOUSLY IN THIS CASE, LOS AﬂégLES HAD cogg@%%?

| DIFFICULTY ARRANGING FOR AN INTERVIEW WITH
REASON' IT IS BELIEVED THAT IF THE USM ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THIS

AND FjR THI?3 't

T m———— ezt ]

7

-

{10 AUG 11 1972

. SUBPOENA BY CALLING AT HIS RESIDENCE, THE EXCUSE WOULD BE USED

'h - mm%

THAT HE WAS OUT OF THE COUNTRY OR SOME OTHER REASON TO AVOID

i‘ifii AUG 15 ;972

Vi

g




-1 M

LV 87-8351
PAGE TO

IN. VIEW OF THE ABOVE, UACB, LOS ANGELES WILL ATTENPT TO

SERVE WIlTH: HIS SUPBPOENA AT THE EARLIEST POSSIBLE DATE.
SUBPOENA BEIING FORWARDED BY SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.
END

HOLD
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DIRECTOR, FBI A .+ DATEr 5/24/66 . -

o J_  SAC, €AS vsc%‘(ﬁz‘-laz)f(m . S - e
SUBJECT: ' BARNETT B. ‘MAGIDS / ST ~ - -

’AR' ¥ i ' - .— ¥ - - -% )
00: Las Vegas .z - , - , ) < ) N S

- %

: Enclosed is. one OOpy of FD 302 reflecting 1nterv1ew
‘::-’ o,f BARNETT Bo MAGIDSo ! : b3 o _V = .

The subject- flrst came to the a%tent:.on of the o

Las Vegas Office when we received information :from Houston
in a case under subject's name’ 1nv01v1ng a possible-
‘violation .of FRA.statute concerning the Lex1ngton State:

~ Bank, Lexmgton,, 'l‘exas Houston file -29-657 . The, information
'furn1shed by Housim” was that ds a result of a, ,fraudulent
Scheme on the part of MAGIDS various lending 1nst1tuta.ons
»suffered losses of about $2 000 000, of which $1,000,000
was unaccounted for. : Durmg the: course of this 1nvest1gatlon

. ‘by ‘Houston, it was deterinined that thes.lb,]ect ‘had-.made . ¥

. statements that he had .an uhdisclosed interest in a “high

" Trise" building in Las Vegas. Also, thexre were located a
numbex of large. checks Atotaling $128,000). made payable
to various: casinos.'in’ Las .Vegas, namely the Stardust,
Troiucana, Sands and Desert Inn Hotels.

&

\ Due to the fact that MAGIDS obv:.ousvly was a : T
- -\ . frequent v:,smor to Las Vegas and ‘a "h:.gh roller" an - ’ :
o - inteérview of him ‘was sought since he obv1ously would be in. -
.+ - a positidn to possess some. 1nformatlon of: poss:.ble value }

" to us in the criminal :Lntelllgence program, Since that -~ = = -

,;;i " time an addjtiona eloped under the caption b6
= ET; | |< vieriM, »ic
,1 Las Vegas file -166~320,

R ¢'Y thls latter caSe thére does not appear to be 4 violation -
-~ _and a report 1s presently be:.ng prepaired J.n this. case, o )

: o 2 L L"r e % , ~,

S 3559“‘"*”‘ HAGIDS was subse%ggguwﬂ ghilibrvieved by the

- ‘Houston 0fficé on 4/25/66, “at wﬂic'h time- hé furnished certain .

| i infgrmation’ but stated lie- would not furni otherinformation

; whijh jhe w: 11égedpto: be in. hls, Sgssqs'sigﬁ ;h less ‘he was - -

N p@? CLO mmumty fron prose mf1% Treg 1ved a guarantee
\@ 'ureeué(Enc.Ei) : gg{___ ) 8303.., .

;s - 1= Housty *(29-6571)(Info) sV : ——

1= Las Vegasﬁ " Prn - Y- =0
Vi . WES:rbs. *zuj:\ ) EOsm To #A 5 15 .
M@ - - <3l r\'k - o) o
- By Us. SavYngs 0 d/?;{egularly on the Payro/l Sawngs Plan RS

. . - -
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Ly 92-1842.

1

that any mformaf:.on furnlshed by him would nqt be used aga:.nst
him in a state court., It is- notéd that he is presently under '
an. 18 count indictment for fraud in Houston .and - -inmvoluntary
bankruptcy proceedings brought by three Houston title companles.
He .claims that he is also under investigation by the IRS but
does not know whether this is’ 0.

The Bureau will note from the enclosed interwv. i-
e 1dent1£1es owners of the Thunderbird Hotel as&l .
(JOE) WELLS and ASH RESNICK. The Bureau will note

that_in report submitted under the caption Thunﬁerbird Hotel,
tha is known to be .an ownetr of the propeérty on b6
" which the Thunderbird, i§ logcated, however, though he was © bic

formerly an owner of record in the casino, he was not an
oWiner of rdcord of the -casino at the time referred to by
MAGIDS, However, from informatior coming to the attention

hathfaindd an undisclosed ownership and that poss;L y
‘the person fronting for him, was WELLS.. ' -

o: ﬂ_]fs office through :miormants, it is apparent that

In ‘relatlonshlp that MAGIDS alleges to have existed
between him and ET AL, it does not assure that the
true position of! would Have to bé known to MAGIDS,

- however, there i € aistinct possibility some 1nformat10n
suppoiting this could have been ‘brought to MAGIDS' a‘i:tentlon

" and if this were 50, then ahy Such information that might -
be ehcrted from h1m would be of ~1nest1mable value., K :

The Bureau is requested to cons:.der the mformatlon |
furnished by MAGIDS and all observations concerning this and

" advise whether it is fe‘.l{: an approach might be made to the -

ﬁepartmen’b to attempt to elicit any :,nformatwn in possessa.on
of MAGIDS through his appearance at a grand. Jury :m Hous‘t:on.

There is no further action contemplated nnde;c the
above caption by the Las Vegas O:E:E:,ce pending advise from tha
Bureau concern:.ng the above. -
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__ BARETT Bi MAGIDS, Yésidence address: 4819 ¥mogene
Stréet, telephone mumber MO 8-8009,. vag: intervieved at 811
Lovébt, Townhouse Number: 24, ’ ,

 ue gbated hedoés nob have an intevest in.a “high
rige" or hotél or casino or eny property or .any business In

Lis Vegah, Nevadas -

___ He clalméd fis hadattempled o buy the' Thundérbiyd
b Lag Yegas about 1963 for some Housldn businessmeén,, whom - +f
he gid not car¢: to name, Theé Oyners of thé Thunderbird. .. .
; (Eirgt Name Unknoun) WELLS, - /.
ASH FESHICK {Tormer: profeggional basketball
player), Thif vas:neyer hodomplished ‘and’ the Thunderbird

vas purchased by DEL ¥EBB.

., .. Hé ofaluigd hé aled. had attempted to get finuneing |
£or: the: Four Queéns Casino.&nd Hotel At Las Vegas bub was ~
again unsugsésaful, He Waipromiged: the gambling doncessidh..
but réceived ‘télephoné calls from. :go many-different individuals
t¢1ling him the percentages hé: wbuld be: required %o pey that -
he yould nob have béen able ko optrabe .ab & profit. He
déeMnéd. 6. name who fzheﬁe:‘inqigizm@lf& Were and thé peroentages:
£o:efich on&.. -~ ‘ K

, . HAGIDS shabed he gould 4e1l plénty Aboub how the
YLag Vegad Hotéls protect thelr. ciigtomers, how the gambling
procecds aré: divided up,, ‘and all-abouk gambling in Ias
Vegas, but would not do 3¢ unléss: promised immunity from -
proseoubion and furbheir Yecelvée p ‘guarantéé that any infor-

" mation furnished by him would 16t be used against him in

Staté Court, HG ig pregently under an 18 count indiotment—
for fraud in Houston, Texad and Inyoluntary bankriptoy pro-

ceedings-brought by thrée title companies in Houston,

Teéxad, He furthér claimeéd he im ander inyeitigation by

the Internal Revenud Servide.

- %

File#_ HO 29-657 -

b6

by—SA|

b7C

in Date dictated. .

This document contolns nelther recommendations nor conclustons of the FBL. It ts the proporty of the FBI and 1s looned to your ogency:
1t and Ifs contents are not fo be distributed outside your ogency. ' i

EN:CLOSUR%;{ ~ 930 3/ |
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. Re glé.i{ned he first went to Las Vegas, Nevada
in 1960 wWith his wife and another gouple, He refused to
name the other oouple bub &dvised that all four: registered

at the Tropidang and bhen wént Yo the casino. He olaimed .

he vas oompletely unknown abt Las Vegas and started to
Zamble with $1,000.00 he had brought with him and ran it

up to $9,000,00 ab the dice table by rolling dice himself,
bebbting on other-dice playérs, but not. on eagh xoll of

the di¢e and somebimes: passéd bhe dloe. He ¢laimed neyer

to. have gambled with dice before although he had gambled

oh sporting eyenbs with local Houston hookmakersj. he rgfuséed.
to. furniph ‘the names of the pookmékers. ) ‘

During this first.evening at Las Vegas "Thay"
pedigied 4 man to his party, He refused to ldentlfy "Thay"
bip olaimed it 18 a prasblce of the gasino's to assign
a man $o an "unknown” who 1g & heavy winner and this man's
job %3 to keep sbéering fhe winner back to gahbling ables
ab the ‘same .cesino where hé has been a winner. Thim man
drove them avound to the different dlubs to také‘in the
floor shiows bub alwayd Buggested they return to his: oasino.
a8 Soon as the. show was -over: to keep the wihner" from

Joging to- another casino., .. -
Ho. dlaluéd 1t 45 wéll noim that Lavish entertain-

nenb, ineluding yomen; ave proévided for "yinners-and "big

fosers", provided the logeis pay thelr losgses. He réfused
to name any of the ihndividualg making such offerd; refused
to say he was provided With Busch ‘9n{:ert§inméﬁ;t in Lad Vegas
gnd refused to state if he yas ¢onbacted In any manner
after leaving Las Yegagg . '

% olaimed he wor, $22,000.00 on hig first trip

to Ias Veghs -and returned to Houston wlbh his winnings,
howéver, on his next and subsequent trips he: dlways returngd

e
. Maly




~ to the Iimit"of his: credit.

_ Las Vegas.,,
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a_ "loser"," e claimed he got - l'educated" on-hi¥ second

visit '‘ag someone Was alwdys encouraging him to-beton . - -
every roil of the .dice and: he~ developdd & 'neurosis-to & - L
win™, He explained he oould never ‘quit unil he .had: losd: o

He refused to gtate what credii; -
the oadinos alldyed him and claimed he. get his own limit. C
uipon his .avrival oii his fsecond and subsequiant visits to o o

, 3 a4
I‘l“h" ' e

.Aocording to MAGIDS, £he. -operators: of the gambnng RO

#

’cables quiokly. ghecked

gibh ‘bookmakers. and gamblera ‘fiom

_ éntéxed into any private. games: - - o

:an wikrown!s ‘homie' Loyn. to aseertain hig paying hablts ,'m ‘
regard bo gambling debts and ‘they place little stock in
credit rating oy Dun :and Bradsbreet ;'eports. :

: He .claimed onge o have: tieen ahead $137,000.00
at the Tro‘pioana and: even though -some friend,-whon he’
would not name, -advisad. him to Gult;

© -for three -days. gtraight 1osing the‘ %
;limib of credﬂ:.

He claimed eaoh tim& he ch,ecked ‘baok j.n‘bo a. hoéel
in Lag Vegas he would imnediately pay.-off -all hig’ markers
at the casino or ¢asinos hé had last *visii;ed and then had
no trouble having credit ei&sended at: hig mm limit. oo

137,000.00 plus his l

A

According to MAGIDS, he traVeled extensively in

his ‘business: of selling real ggbate .and obtaining fmanchal,

commitments and. thus his wife did not know of his-many’ ,
yigits. to Lag Vegas or of his hea‘Zy losseg. , He -olaimed .
11 .0f his gambling degurred in the caginog and he n'e%exf |

he. ¢ontinued to gamblé o

r

I
1
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L e e He Hbab ed 'no*mtter where you ‘lofe *yomrmoney 331
A 'w;%l mLﬁB ‘Vegas “16:énds: p’ An the: Hands .of “a -fex individials, -
S He! refusecl to ﬁurni‘sh the: names’ ‘of thése ihdividqals,x
L How he. Xnew-6his, opr if by hil refusal,’ hé. meant‘ he actualiy
oo d;id know ’bha Menhity oi‘ tﬁese persons.~ : . |
v K .4-“ : 1[3“"-"-;~"*f N I "
o ;,. . e MAGIDS refuaei ‘ad :lden?sifx gny persons ai; Ias -
’V“egas mho ‘gxtended Him oredit #nd. algorefused:-t6 furnish
vy, (1% names' of ‘gnyone’ cognizant of gamb’lingf operaﬁions inJag
S ,’ B "Vesa,-lﬁf‘ : ,‘i’ i ‘!L"f}',gg"\ wele bl ,,,‘1 " "f'»p,\ L 'l:,, _' Foaye B
o 4 "',ri l:i#e;;,b , ;! {“‘N"w o -,*( ! a - ;
o ) HAGEDS, olaig a'he plans o petuin, bo as Vogis
Sy Xery soon w8 pogsible. j.n ( ‘abtempt to get a loan pub refused
LT ..’M “t name any‘possible .soufce o):"sub;]ect, “loan..op the amountg. !
Trey ’;r, ! “heg only delay he mtated was: his preser;t ,f.‘ailure Yo. obtain
A aufficienﬁ :C'unds for :bhe} trip,} K K
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. Transmit the following in - : - - —
. (Type-in plgintext or code)” =~ : :
AIRTEL . . AIR MAIL s
’ ST (Priority). I
e — i ———e e e v o e i o 2 e e e e e e b o e D 2
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI

'FROM:. | %Ac, HOUSTON (92-556) (P)

L \N\G

;-Q-?" WGH/lc

SUBJECT:- BARNETT B. MAGIDS
AR

-~

00: LAS‘ VEGAS.

‘Re:: Las Vegas. ’letter to ‘Bureau,. 5/24/66
0-1 dated 5/31/66,
Bureau .airtel .to Las- Vegas and Houston,

dated 5131/66.
Enclosed for the Bureau. are an original and three

. o %

One copy. of. above letterhead memorandum»*is furm.shed ‘-
'to Las Vegas, R > : | -

‘ I_bnm_ihiﬂmtter was prelim:.narily discussed
with AUSA and he states' Te, would bet .
agreeable togranting immunity ‘to subject if ‘He .can determine
there is: real basis: ‘for doing so and if 1t would ‘not: intér= bé

fere with possible Federal prosecution by Internal Revenue - »’
Service for tax'matters and the 1local state prosecution for

‘fraud, 'z?.f K2 "5‘5‘ _REC: .QZST"lﬁ ?v 73 03 2.

- Bureau ,(En 4) AM( )
2 - Las Vegas En{:. 92-1842) _
2 - Houston 5}2‘7‘ b

18 JUN e’,sas

‘,
7/ wa— == =

- coples -of' a letterhead memorandum as. requested in referenced-——@ o
. 0'1. e R . i A [

(@]

"i

Specml Agent in Charge

\g& ﬁ@? a
Approved: S Sentﬁi% r“‘ b M Per S?P‘K ;
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- tion is complete.. ‘ . oL
~ -evaluate the facts and obtain departmental authority if ,
\ deemed advisable to proceéd‘. - :
; 3
¢ 3 i : - , ¢

HO 92556 .

t

In accordance with his
made by this office with Intérna
authorities to determine whether
the near future or will have to.
At that time,

request, contact will be -

1 Revenue Service and local .

i.mnity is possible in

i intil possible prosecu-
111 further oo




UNITED- STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~ - R

FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATIO‘I o= L

- InRepl.r-leseRefem ) - 6015 Federal Buildmg and T
, File No, - T nUnited States Court House :
- . - 515 ‘Rusk. Avenue = -
' T - " Houston, Texas 77061 - - -

" June 3, 1966

- BARNETT B. MAGIDS , . LD
- - .. ANTI-RACKETEERING . L

- « 7 - - - .

- " By letter dated November 16, 1965, Assistant: I
Co e United States Attorney advised he had" - L.
©- - _peceived: information. that Barnett. B, Magids had perpetyated
‘ a fraud- and swindle against savings and loan institutions
in Houston, Texas, and this matter :arose out of the recent -
- title company’ “indictments treturried by Harris .County Grand
Jury against Magids: for fraud and forgery. Attorneys : oL
representing the title company suspected that Magids had. = - .
- .obtained-.contxol. of the Lexington State Bank, Lexington, '
Texas,rand was; probably milkmg the funds of ‘that bank' as:

part of his scheme, _‘ T . .

- Investigation disclosed Mag:.ds borrowed $186 000 00
"“from the ‘Houston Bank and Trust.Company, Houstan; Tekas, for. ”;
‘the. purchase of L, 430 shares of 'stock in the Lexington State
Bank and’ pledged 1 380 shdres to secure repayment 6f the loan. — - .
- The remaining 50 shares were- retained by Magids in -order: to - -
qualify him to..tl the Board of Directors*’of the Lexington State
" Banik,. Magids ai#o had an-unsecured loan and a loan secured -
by real estate which the Houston Bank and Trust Company claims

- T 3 "

»

7 THIS DOCUMENT-CONTAINS NEITHE h -
L R R 0
L NOR CONCLUSIONS OF THE Fg, IT, I8 rﬁfg “ﬁi”gﬁ’?;?r"vo” o
THE FBI, AND IS LOANED -TO YGUR AGENCY. T AND (- S
CONTENTS ARE NOTTO BE DISTRISUTED OUTSIOE YOUR AGeng. < . -
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" RE: BARNETT B. MAGIDS L

are likewise secured by the bank's istock,
o |Attorney ‘for the Stewart oLl
Title Company, who originally brought this mattér to the

" attention of the United States Attorney's Office, advised
~.there is nothing wrong with the original acquisition: of the

stock by Magids in the Lexington State Bank and there was

no illegal activity by Magids & that bank and that he recalls
no discussion with anyone concerning "milking of assets of

the bank", L

Magids is .a 33 year 0ld real estaté broker in .
Houstm, currently under&nl8 count state indictment for
fraud. ‘T about, 1958, Magids was obtaining loans from j
various lending institutions on reéal estaté purportedly :
owned by him. He secured the.loang by giving Deeds of
Trust to real -estate, however, it was determined Magids
did not own the propertiés and accomplished his fraud by
forging releases in the names of the lending institutions

_ and filing the fotged releases in the Harris County, Texas,
' Deed Records: He would thén. obtain new. loans and pledge

the samé property, using forged Deeds to transfer the
properties to his name, Four pieces of property: owned -by
Magids' father were also transferred as forgeries. As
néw loans were obtained; Magids continued making payments
on the 0ld loans, from the new loan proceeds, even though
releases were on file for the old loan; In June, 1965,
Magids ceased payment on the loans, and ‘the scheme- came to
light when the various lending institutions began foreclos-
ing on their liens on the pledged properties. As a résult
of this scheme, Magids caused lending institutions to suffer .
losses in the total amount of $2,000,000.00, of which
$1,000,000,00 was nitidccountéd:for. The other §1,000,000.00
was purportedly used by Magids to make payments on the )
various loans. ) ‘

Magids was reported to have made statemeénts to
.an appraiser, Al Westerhouse, ‘Houston,Texas, that he has
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Yo

" RE: BARNETT B. MAGIDS

'an undisc’losed interest in a "high rise" bui.lding in Las .
Vegas, Nevada, - ‘
- b6
| |traced disposit:ion of ¢hecks issued bynic-

Stewart Title Company to Barnet;t Magids and determined the

following:

Cashier checks were bought at the First Stdate Bank.
of Bellaire, Texas, a suburb of Houston, and were .cashed as

- follows:

Total amount

e

1 - 1,000,00°

ofet - 2 i . 20,000:00

5,000,500

. 10,000,00
1t 10;000.00
e ety
- 7163 o 1 T2, 00000 ,
e 4 ;00000 . -

($10,;000.00) - :
T0TAL - - $128,000,00

.‘>- 3 -

“Tropicand -

Approximate Number of S '
date cashed . checks ... of: checks . Plack where cashed
7L S -,s,zpsoo,o.oo " .$tardust, Las Vegas

"($10’000000) h "» B A » — )

' ‘Tropicana, Las Vegas

~Tropicana :

Sands, Las Vegas

Stardust

Desert Inn; I;asé\'lég“‘gis .

.

$tardust

Tropicana .




RE: BARNETT B, MAGIDS -

o hdvised that other lending institutions
are likewise tracing disposition of proceeds of loans made .
to-Magids, but he is not .aware of the results of such tracing.-

_ On April 25, 1966, Barnett B, Magids, wloresides
at, 4819 Imogene Street, was intervieyed at 811 Loyett, Town-
louse #24, Houston, Texas. . - - , e

' - : . b7C
Magids denied he has any intérest in a "high r¥ge"
or totel or casino or any property or any business in Las

’

. Vegas, Nevada,

P

- He claimed he had attempted to buy the Thunderbird
at Las Vegas about 1963 for some Houston businessmen, whom
he did not care to name. The owners of the Thunderbird at
that time were| | (First Neme Unknown) WELLS, a
builder, and ASH RESNICK (foxmer professional basketball
player)., This wag never accomplished and the Thunderbird
. was purchased by DEL WEBB. : N :

He .cTaimed he also had atiompted to get financing
for the Four Queefs -Cagino and Hotel at Las Vegas, but. was
_again unsuccessful,  He was promised the 'gambling con-
cession, but received telephone calls from so many different.

-individuals, telling him the percentages he would be required’
'to pay that he would not have been able to operaté at a
rofit, Hé declined to name -who: these individuals were and

the percentages fequired-to be paid to each one.

 Magids stated he could tell plenty about how the -
Las Vegas- Hotels protect their custoniers; how the gambling -
proceeds are divided up, and all about gambling in Las o
Vegas, but would not do so -unless promised immunity from . .
prosecution and furthex receive a guarantee that any infor- |-
mation. furnished by him would not be .used against him in
State Court, He is presently under an 18 count indictment

-4 -
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RE: BARNETT B, MAGIDS

*

for fraud in Houston, Texas, and involuntary banktuptcy pro-
ceedings brought by three title companies in Houston, Texas. -
_He further claimed he is under investigation by the Internal

- Revenue Service.

He claimed he first went :to Las Vegas, Nevada, in
1960 with his wife and another couple. He refused to name
the other couple, but advised that all four regi.stered at
the Tropicana and then went to the casings, He claimed- he
was completely unknown at Las Vegas and started to. gamble
"with $1,000,00 he had brought with him and ran it up to
$9,000,00 -at the dice table by rolling .dice himself, betting

on other dice players, but not on each roll of the dice. He -

claided never to have gambled with dice before, although he
had gambled on sporting events with 1oca;l Houston bookmakers' '
he refused to furnish the names of tknbookmakers.

During the first evening at Las Vegas, "They"
assigned a man fohis party. He refused to identify "They",
but claimed it is a practice of the casino's to assigi a ’
“man to an- "gnknown" who is a ‘heéavy winner, and this man's
job is to keep steering the winner back to-gambling tables. -
at the -same casino where he has been a winner. This man )
drove them around to .the different .clibs to take in the

floor shows, but always. suggested they. return to his casino
as soon as. the shoy was over to keep the "winner" from.

- losing to another casino.

He. claimed it is well-known that 1avish entertain- -
ment, including women, are provided for “winners" and 'big
losers , provided ‘the logers pay their losses. 'He refused o
to name any of the individuals making such offeis, refused
£0 say he was providéd with such entertainment in-Las Vegas .
«arid ~vefused: g:o state.if;he was contacted in anymamer

after leaving Las Vegas.
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RE: BARNETT B. MAGIDS

He claimed He won $22,000.00 on his first trip

'to Las Vegas and returned to Houston with his winnings;

however, on his next and subsequent trips, he always returned

‘a Moser", He claimed he got "educated” on his second visit

as someone wag. always encouraging him to bet on. every roll of
the dice and he -developed a "neurosis to win", He explained
te could never quit until he had lost to the limit of his
credit, He refused to state what credit the casinos allowed
him.and claimed he -set his own limit, upon his arrival on
his second and subsequent visits to Las Vegas.

4

Accoxding to Magids, the operators of the gambling-

. tabies ‘quickly checked with bookmakers and .gamblers from an

" at the casino-or cas

* gambling occurred in the casinos,

_he knew this, or i

unknown's ‘home -town to ascertain his paying habits in regard -
to ganbling debts and they place little stock in ciredit rating
or Dun and Bradstreet reports. &

He clained once to have been ahead $137,000.00°
at the Tropicana and even though some friend, whom he wotld
not, ‘name, adviséd him to-quit, he continued to gamble for
thiree days straight, losing the. $137,000.00 plus- his 1imit

of credit.

He claimed. each time he checked back into a Totel
in Las Vegas, he would immediately pay off all his "markers"
( inos he had last visited and then had
no trouble having credit extended at his own limit.

" According to- Magid:éé he traveled fe’itg'ns‘i.Vely in
his business of selling real estate and' obtaining financial

" commitments: and this his wife did not know of his many visits

to Las Vegas of of his héavy losses., He claimed all of his
and he nevéer entered into

any private games. )
He s‘tétéi_i no matter where you lose your money in. .
Las Vegas, it ends up in the hands of a few individuals.

He refused to furnish the names of these individuals, how
f by his refusal, he meant he actually

-6 -
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did not know the identity of thése persons. - Lo
"« Magids refused to idéntify any persons at Las
" 'Vegas who extended him ¢redit and .also refused to furnish..
names of anyone cognizant Aof‘ :giat_qbling ‘operations in. Las ]
. ' ve‘gas. N B o oL i i P ;
Magids claimed he plahs to Tetirn -to: Las Végas . -
" as soéon as possible in &n .attempt to -get a loai, but refused - o
. to name any -possible source: of 'subject, loan or the amount.. T
I A 1 . e gl o = ST, oL SR SR i
_The only delay, he- stated, was his. present -failure, to obtain -
- gifficient funds for .the trip. ST : :
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Seportiag Office 1] Otfics of Origla Date . Investigative Period. -

LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS 5/49/67 | 2/6/67 - 5/19/67 .

[ITLE QF CASE Report made by Typed By:
BARNETT B %Gms aka 3A | I | Jun
Barnett Bc;b Hagids, CHARRCTER OF CASE
Barnett B, Magid

AR

N |

Wﬁ‘ﬁvnﬁrmmns: : '
Houston report of SA 7/20/66

captioned as above, cHEYaCcTEY DEIAg FRA,
Bureau letter to B;@ustozm 3/28/617.

-

- P
LEADS:
THE HOUSTON DIVISION - .
AT HOUSTON, TEXAS
{/ Will note informatiom set forth below uader th’é__{ﬁ
Administrative heading and after discussiom with U, S. Atto by,
advise what course of action is deemed most appropriate.

7 @
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Loest j:\\‘“‘
ADMINISTRATIVE: AT JT:
Q)

referred to is about 54 years of age and was the Lieutenant
Governor of Nevada from 1946 to 1854, He attended the

University of Missouri_ law School im 1837 and came to Nevada

and was a State District Judge. He is presently a prac{:icing
licensedattorney. He was in the Thurderbird Hotel, Las Vegas,
Nevada, as an owner with onmand ‘supposédly divested
hinself of owrership in the motel whe allegedly sold out to
JOE WELLS, Thereafter, he was on the récord as Chairman of the
Lardlord Corporation which owned the 1a§:d on which the
Trunderbird Eq situated, Informant informatiom indicated,
bowever, that| isfwl a hidden interest im the

3t.zderbird Hotel and also allegedly had a hidden
interest in this Hotel, 1 U e,

is known to-have had gambling interests in
the West Indies, Guatemala, amd Lebanon and to have imterests
or associatioms with banks in Switzerland and the Bahamas,

In early 1960 he had a self admitted net worth in excess of
$4,000,000,

It is to be noted that has been the subject
of many Government law suits, both-civil and criminal, and he

is involved as a [m‘inn.ma.l_m the perjury case }in Washington,
D, C, , involving : l\)ﬂr ___J_Q-:: u f,,
mvme\*}msmcx, who 4s commonly know’g as ASH /ussmcx,
grevw up in New YorK City .and during his early manhood played
some professionaI*%asketball. He. brdgs about being with the
original Celtics ahd was their leading scorer, however, it

. .appears- that he played with what might be described as a
-Sandlot team bearing that-name. in New York. City ‘and never

actudlly attaiied any position of ‘prominende 2as a pro

_ baskétball pliyer, ‘He was an officer ‘in-the U, S. Army in
World far IT in Special Ser ices .and at one time operated

a"restaurant in New. York Ci: y. He Has been picked’up many °
%ﬁmes at various race tracks, principally "in Miami, Flérida. -
aiid allegedly was barred at. one time by’ ‘Floridd’ authorities
from all race.tracks due to his bookmaking activity. He
apparently first started coming to Las.‘'Vegas, Nevada, in the
late 1950's and subséquent; me employed at'the Thumderbird
Eotel during the time that and JOE WELLS were associated
with this hotel. Allegations were received that he was

~B~

Vo 32
For the information of Houston, the CLIFFAJOKES: W;’
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fronting for hoodlum money it has been suggested- that
this rioney was from CHARLES{TOURINE, aka "The \B}a«lg", who is

a La Cosa Nostra (LCK) member. A)//\L

‘RESNICK admits ke is still friemds with TOURINE ~
and he obviRusly still has many contacts among the gambling
frateraity in New York City. At various times he has carried
the title of "Sports Director' at hotels he Has been associated
with in Las Vegas and. is a kaown close associate of former
world heavyweight champions JOE LOVIS -and SONNY LISTON.

RESNICK preéséntly occupies an executive position
with Caesars Palace in Las Vegas and in cornectionm with "
this employment frequently, travels to Miami and New York City
fx* thé purposes of arranging publicity for the hotel, but
primarily as a collector for the hotel,

‘For your confidential imformation, a former live
informaat of this office whose comfidence with RESKICK cannot
be questioned has informed that RESNICK was a hidden owmer
in the Thunderbird Hotel. The Thunderbird Hotel wis sold on
the record by JOE WELLS to the Del Webb Corporatiom, at which
time RESNICK's hidden interest in the hotel would have bad to b6
have been satisfied-by payments frem WELLS, It is noted that b7C
JOE WELLS died in Las Vegas, inyad’x, on 5/18/67.

is in his| |and is| | Trom] _
New_York, He was very prominent at the Hollendale Hot@l in’

Cléveland, Obip, during the time when this was a nationally

known headguarters for, # booking opdration, which)was'during ‘
the time whenl _ __ . _ _ |

and their asséciates\were opsrating Yyide open gambling casinos -
in Ke : ) at the Hollendale Hotel

were | ater associated

Himself 1p somé manmer with ghe| Toup.and was employed

4t ‘thé Désert Inn Hotel in Las Vegas by, them ard is now in '
the Stardust Hotel in Las Vegas with this same group since

HOWARD HUGHES has purchased the Desert Imn Hotel. 4 )e_,V,

u -
lf: L3 18 4 re »“

as one of the .
He first came to Las Vegas in about 1961 and is suspicicned:
of operating books and is known to be a very heavy sports
bettor, bbetting activities are so heayy and. so.

¢ » L !
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highly regarded that when his bets. are made known, Ith.e_nd.ds_l

in thel_lmﬁ.ed_bsmke_w.iu_mue_in_ammgxmith
bets., | in

Lasg a’ close associate of his in this restaurant
is who was reportedly frontiiig for the LCN.
noney of in the Caesars Palace wh(é‘g it originally
opened. N e V-

Las Vegas @

a a ] erate i

[ Hotel in Las Vegas, kas an Imterna
Povonue Servide (INS) convictionm in connection with his

bouking activity (a felony) and is preseantly on. probation..

It would appear from a review of the material set
forth in this report that the most promise is offered by
pursuit of the interstate gambling activity MAGIDS engaged
in with RESNICK, It is possible that some basis for immunity
might be developed as a result of this whereby RESNICK could.
be called and offered immunity before a Federal Grand Jury
(FGJ) in Houston, Texas, It is also’ noted that|:|_b|as
stated he discussed his betting activities with

and it is obvious that the persor known to MAGIDS as
is ;

Possible "skimming" activities are suggested by
information developed as a result of the interview with
MAGIDS and also from the transcription of thf§ recordings,
but. it is not clear whether this:would be sk mning activities
for the benefit of the casino or whether this might be )
RESNICK s own private skimming from the casino. .The practice
of collecting markers is an opvious easy manner in which the
‘casinos could skim:funds and @1 no permanent. record of
indebtedness is maintained in“the casino, it would be
rejflively easy.to conceal by destroying the.marker or ‘
returning it to’ the- player, as’is suggested in the recordings.
This possibility sholld’ also be. pursyed-in reinterview with
MAGIDS o FATTEL-A¥LTon, although it is doubtful whethiér -
any substantiation of this could’ be obtained since obviously
the records concerning uAdIDS'*invqlvement are probably no ~
longer in existence and the casinmo Fecords ' dfe 4186 probably ™
very sketchy or possibly non-existent at: this: time, particularly
since the group. w@th whi@h RESHICK was assoelated sold tke
hotel. b ¢ P
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I Far vour confidential 'lni’nrvm_af'lnﬁj I_l bID

| [of the people involved in imstant matter, it is the
Judgmént of the Las Vegas O0ffice that if there is a weak
link in this group, it would more likely be RESNICK
than ‘any other.

It is suggested that MAGIDS be reinterviewed
primarily for the purpose of attemﬁting to, develop evidence
of the interstate gambling activity and if this can be
developed, then 1t would appear that circumstances would be
rore favorable for a FGJ inquiry imto this matter with the -
poser of immunity hshind it amd at this time it might be
advisable also to consider having Agents of the Las Vegas
0idice who are familiar with the persons ifivolved to be
present during subsequent intervievwis and at the time of ‘the
FGJ action. This, of course, could be considered later
after it is determined whether this case could be developed
to this point.

In the event the Houston office can suggest some
other course of action, this will be appreciated.

1
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Copy to: I-USA, Houston “ -

Report of SA ' LAS VEGAS o
eport of: . ; 3 b7C
Date Mayl_gz ;1967 Offce

Field Office File #: LV 92-1842 Bureau File # 9%—9303

Title: BARNETT B. MAGIDS

Character: ANTI~RACKXETEERIKG

Synopsis: The subject is presently in the Texas State Penitentiary

and an interview has set forth details comcerming his
extensive gambling activities in Nevada casinos. He allegedly

"lost considerable sums of money ard during thié‘;?gc@urse of this

became acquainted with many prominent people i% the gaming
industry in Nevada, As a result of this, he incurred mnot only
losses, but gamblisg debts, and efforts to cellect these by

fhe casinos imcluded telephone conversations between MAGIDS

and IRVING "ASE"™ RESNICK which were partly recorded by MAGIDS,
In the interview with MAGIDS and in the telephone conversations
there are indications of possible skimming activity which may .
have been for the benefit of the casino or may have been
RESNICK's own personal skimming. MAGIDS also furnished brief
information conceining possible interstate wagering activity
with RESNICK, MAGIDS has made the statement that he would
commit”“suicide and has been described as 'manic, Hepressive,
manic type." SUBJECT SEOULD BE CONSIDERED. AS HAVING SUICIDAL

?ENDENCIES .

- P =
»
DETAILS:
This document confatns nelther recommendations not conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and {s loaned to

your agency; it'and its conlents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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On February 6, 1967, BARNETT B, MAGIDS was
interviewed & the Wynne Unit, Huntsville State Penitentiary.
‘He” advisgd he is serving a 12 yedr sentence, ‘that he does
not consider himself a criminal and that he does not belong
in the institution. His attorney, a lost
his case in trial on one count of his state' indictments
because he based his defense on insanity. MAGIDS has had
some psychiatrici'treatment withi{n the past four years and
has been described as "manic depressic, manic type'. He
described this as a tendency to get "high'" through his
activities and actions. Hehas also previously felt some
suicidal tendencies, but has since changed and overcome this.
After his trial conviction, he was hospitalized and given
gedation. It is his present opinion that while still.under
the influence of drugs, his attorney told him that he had
to plead guilty to the other 17 counts, which he did. His
.attorney got all the money he had availablerand apparently gijc
plans no further appeals ror action because he has no more

funds.

His wife, who had no knowkdge " of any of his
activities prior to indictment, has been left with their
two children without any money. He has gone through
bankruptcy, and the only thing he had left was their home.
Now Internal Revenue Service is trying to take that away
from his.wife. He feels they are harassing her.

His attorney had told him that United States
Attorney[ ___ |planned to also prosecute him for an FBI
cagse and the tax case. Accordingly, he felt he should. -
not talk further with the. FBI until he had cleared it with

his attorney. \
2 =
on__ 2/6/61  ,  Huntsville, Texas File # go 92-556
2/8/67;
by — SA Date dictated 2/ 9/67

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of th i )
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed-outside your agency. property of the FBI and is loaned to
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MAGIDS was advised that this was his privilege;
however, the purpose of the interview was not to discuss
any FBI' or tax case pertaining to his business operations
or frauds relating to the matters he is serving time for.
That any further prosecution on Fedeml violations would be
decided by United States Attornmeys or Tax Attormeys, based
on frts previously developed and in line with his present
gentence, - Instead, “the Agent ‘desired to-discuss’ with himY
his .past gambling activities and knowledge of"gamblersin -
Nevada and elsewhere and until the interview progressed it
would not be known to Agent whether he had information of
value, ’

MAGIDS*ddvised that if the. information along these
1ines could be discussed m a confidential basis he would go
ahead and be interviewed at this time without waiting to talk
to his attorney. It was pointed out to him that:it might be
necessary for him to be a witness at some future date should
he have information of valuei.and he statedjhe would consider
this at the later “time. Thereafter he furnished the following
information:

He and his wife and another couple went to Las Vegas
for the first- time in 1960. He had never gambled in a casino
previously and knew nothing about dice. His friend explained
craps to him, and he started playing with bets of $200.00 -
$300.00 each. He got ahead about $20,000.00 and "unfortunately"

“ended up $6,000.00 - $7,000.00 ahead. * - .

This took place at the Tropicana. There were
several former Houston people there and at other places.
in Las Vegas. While he was $20,000.00 ahead, a

| lat .the Tropicana, introduced
himself to the MAGILDS .group and commenced personal -
service. This was apparently to insure that although
they went to other places 'for entertainment and food,
‘he would come back to the Tropicana to lose the money

A3
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hT wag shead, He also met the owners at the time, b6
a | and the b7C

creditman, name not recalled. The creditman asked

if he would like to establish credit. MAGIDS declined

but the man suggested he fill out a card anyway, so

he did this. The man asked how high he wanted credit,
saying he could have as much as he desired. He picked

an off-hand figure of $10,000.00. The creditman indicated
he could have far more .than this and could set his own
1imit. He thought it was just for the trip, so he

left it at $10;000.00."

He is since certain that 'all of the places

have a system, undoubtedly by phone, of Iimmediatelyl
checking a person's bank balance, financial worth and

business connections. .

The normal procedure is that someone who has
a credit approval can go to Las Vegas and be given
chips to the total of their credit in each casino and
at the end of their ‘trip give a check. for the amount
they owe. His own case was different. "Something
got into meé". He stated he started going back to Las
Vegas without telling his wife or others and by giving
excuses he was in Chicago or New York on business. He
became so well-known almost immediately that he had
$10,000.00 crédit approval in each and every place.
At the end of his trips, he was not required to give
a check, but instead signed a "marker". This was merely
a piece of paper showing the amount and his name, which
was kept by the individual.casino, with the understanding
vhen he returned on the next trip he would clear all the
markers.with cash or check payments and then proceed to
gamble on the visit. There are many of the big betters

K}
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and well-known people who are allowed this privilege.

It started with him on his second trip. On this

same trip, he went to the Sands, in addition to the
Tropicana,and after a very-brief check through some-

type of clearing house, they gave him the same $10,000.00
arrangement and line of credit.,

Because of the "disease" he had developed,
he started making the real estate loans and manipula-
tions that:haye resulted in his prison sentence. By
1964, he had made at least 25 trips to Las Vegas. He-
was known every place as "Mr. M". Hi& and his friends®
rooms, food, shows and everything desired were free.
He was spending fabulous amounts and, in fact, the
interest on his loans to get the funds was amounting
to over $40,000.00 a month. '

In 1963, he did not return as frequently as
goon after a trip as previously. In the interim, the
creditman at the Tropicana called him bng distance to
Houston several times about the $10 000.00 balance and
when it would be pad. No pressure was put on in these
calls, but merely a statement that if hewas not coming
back to send the $10,000.00 in. By that time, he had
estimated his losses to the Tropicana alone amounted
to one-half million dollars ($500,000.00).

He never established credit at the" Stardust.

He knew the pit boss there by the name of and
also | formerly from Galveston, and

they were alwgiys very friendly and accommodating.

In 1963 or 1964, | |approached MAGIDS
on a-business proposition, wanting MAGIDS to arrange
financing for them ‘to take over the Tallyho. When

5. o
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MAGIDS, checked all the details on it he found the
indebtedness was already too high and nothing further
developed on this, MAGIDS was in ‘the’ investment and
financing business and this was known to all of the
owners and others in Las Vegas. There were two other--
propositions he worked on ‘that resulted in his obtain-
ing what he believes is somewhat of an inside, pictuze
of the operations and -far more than available to just -

a big; gamhier. One o|f_:hgj_e_p_er_c§ ined to the ‘Thunder-
bird. 1In about 1964 one of the owners
wholiked MAGIDS, arranged a meeting with JOE WELLS,
another owner, and two additional men whose names he
does not recall, The meeting was for the purpose of
MAGIDS to try and arrange for some Houston people to .
buy the others out. At first, they wanted to lease
MAGIDS the hotel for $100,000.00 a month, but not

sell it outright., The American National Life Insurance
Company of Galveston had the mortgage, and MAGIDS talked
to them about the .amount this could be raised. He also
got a New York group together and got theminterested.
MAGIDS felt thenthat if he could put together this
legitimate deal he couldprobably recoup some of his
losses and get out from under his illegal mortgage
scheme, '

After considerable work, getting the deal
ready to go, the Las Vegas people then no longer wanted
just to lease, but now wanted to sell. MAGIDS' people

Zthen checked and determined that the hotel was in too
run down condition physically, and its clientele- were,
accordingly,- the lower class gamblers. This group.

s'backed*,out and MAGIDS then tried to get'Lipsey and'
(3 f New York to take the deal. While working on

6 KRRt §
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them, called MAGIDS and said that ‘he would—have
to act immediately because they were making a deal
with DEL WEBB. Their deal with WEBB then went through,
and he took over ‘the Thunderbird.

5 One individual he hatl, considerable dealings
with<ov8r the years was.ASH RESNICK, who he considers
one of the "bad guys" he would fear for possible

_physical repercussions. RESNICK was previously at the

Thunderbird and now with Caesar's Palace. After the
Thufderbird deal fell through,and MAGIDS was still
interested in getting a legitimate interest in Tae
Vegas, RESNICK asked him out to /meet a the
Thunderbird's CPA, and his partner, name unknown, but

believed to be from Canada. They took MAGIDS to see

| who MAGIDS laterlearned i%

another "rough one with a long record". [ lhad
a lease on the corner lot across from the Fremont.

his pa¥tner had taken over the lease, paying

a $5,000.00 a month premitm. They wanted
MAGIDS to arrange. both construction and permanent
financing for a high rise hotel and casino,to be known
ag the Four Queens. RESNICK had an interest in the

group, but this was secret and he did not want it

known., One of the. problems financing this was that the
Las Vegas people wanted 51% and people interested in

' such a deal did not want to give up control.

, One of the groups MAGIDS worked with on
this %eal involved some Detroit’ and Toledo people,

%veferred to as 'part the purple’ gan A HouSton

man_by the ‘name of

l called his .uncle in Toledo,
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possibly and arranged an introduction. for
MAGIDS., said that they had previously been

inthe gambling business and were now in respectable
businesses and might be interested in this type of
deal, Four days later, MAGIDS received a call that
thereiould be a meeting at the Book Cadillac Hotel -
in Detroit. He arrived there and found about 25 people
present; half appeared to be ."polished" bankers and
business people, and the other half appeared to be
"roughy , Syrian and ° “hoodlum type". The person that
did most o’_:h.e_LalkinLland all of the contact with
MAGIDS, was from Toledo. « Some of the

other names he cannot recall, although one sounds like
"Agiga" a CPA and Financial Advisor. They indicated
they Gim or control the Hazel Park Race Track in
Detroit, as well as several banks. They asked MAGIDS
numerous questions about the operatiors in Las Vegas,
apparently testing to see if he knew what he was talking
about, Thereafter, they discussed with him about
"skimming and the count room

_ MAGIDS needed $6,000,000,00 fof the deal.
After tHe meeting, he was going to New York, and
arranged to cdllhim there four ater,
Two days later, he received ‘the call .and aid
they werer‘not interestgd in going into the big business
itself of financing the construction of the hotel and
casino, but would be willing to put up $1,000,000.00
or more to bank roll the gambling pperation. This
would be a lease of the casino on 3 percentage basis.-.
Thereafter, |:|called MAGIDS several
times in Houston, inquiring as to whether the gambling
end might stillte available. MAGIDS .alg him at
hi home in Toledo, and it ended up that |said

Eog
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tl*%y would have to charge too much to loan the money.
that MAGIDS wanted for the construction and-operation
would not loan it: MAGIDS ‘Btates

and, therefore,
t:hat| | himself, has now built ‘the Four Queens.

MAGIDS helieves that is a brother.
or relation o and that the|:| is
a "small cog" cedpared to

RESNICK has pz’gtended to be MAGIDS friend
over the years, but actually "buried me' by giving
me too much credit‘

He was SONNY LISTON's "running mate". He
was the main pit boss at the Thunderbird when-MAGIDS
g} first met #im. He was also a credit and collection

man, RESNICK told MAGIDS that one .of his major jobs
wag to tring in people from the East; -Chicago and
New York. Also, that when he had a "{handful of
markers" his job was to go across country and collect
them,

MAGIDS would call bets from Houston to.
RESNICK in Las Vegas. RESNICK was not the bookie,
but.was merely supposedly doing a favor by-placing
the\b%ts for MAGIDS with a book. In 1963, on one of
his trips to-Las Vegas, MAGIDS was only there two,_or
three hours when he received some word necessitating
his rushing back home. - He had brought several Cashier's
Checks with him. RESNICK' suggested he leave these at
the casino on his account 'so they would be there when
he returned. They totalled $39,000.00. RESNICK agreed
to take care of them for him,so MAGIDS followed this
suggest:ion. After returning home, MAGIDS could* not
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immediately go back to Las Vegas, so he decided

to bet this money.on some games one Saturday. He
called RESNICK and got the line and told him what
bets to place, based on the line information given.
RESNICK was to bet this as an accommodation. Shortly
before the games were to take place, RESNICK called
him back and said the points had all changed and

gave him new points that were all higher than the .ones
he had previously bet. MAGIDS realizes he Zgould have
cancelled the betting at that point, but, because of
his "disease', he went ahead and bet at the higher
1ine and lost the whole amount. - He later realized he
would have won on the earlier line.

The following vlzeek_o.r_a.a__kwe_bick_in_*l
L.as Vegas and ran into a

| SHAPIRO was at the Thunderbird

and told MAGIDS that RESNICK had won all the money off

MAGIDS at one price and giving
MAGIDS the higher price so that RESNICK ended up with
all the win. MAGIDS confronted RESNICK about this,

at the time, ‘and RESNICK. replied that the "guy was
1¢ng and trying to make trouble'. MAGIDS now realizes
he was undoubtedly taken“by RESNICK. He believes that

bé

; bTC
3

but instead is

[ he street from the Tropicana.

His the Hialeah Bank, and
MAGIDS knows that he lost between $300,000.00 and
$400,000.00 in¥irect bets to|:|over these years.

On one occasion, RESNICK introduced MAGIDS
to SONNY LISTON at the Thunder®ird and gave MAGIDS -a
big buildup to LISTON. About a week before the LISTON

10
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and CLAY fight in Miami, RESNICK called and invitéd
MAGIDS and his wife to join RESNICK and his wife for
two weeks in Florida on RESNICK. MAGIDS' wife was

not interested in going, but MAGIDS decided to go
along, and RESNICK was going to send him a ticket.-

Two or three days before the fight, MAGIDS' called
RESNICK at the Fontainebleau Hotel in Miami to say
that he could not come. On this call, he asked RESNICK
who he liked in the fight, and RESNICK said that

LISTON would knock CLAY out in the second round.
RESNICK suggested he wait until just before the fight
to place any bets because the odds may come down. At
about noon on the day of the fight, he reached RESNICK
again by phone,and at this time, RESNICK said for him
not to make any bets, but just go watch the fight on
pay TV and he would know why and that he could not
talk further at that time. MAGIDS did go see the fight
on TV ‘and immediately realized that RESNICK knew that
LISTON was going to lose. A week later, there was an
article in'Sports Illustrated" writing up RESNICK

as a big loser because of his backing of LISTON.

Later, peaple "in the know" in Las Vegas told MAGIDS
that RESNICK and LISTON both reportedly made over a
million dollars ($1,000,000.00) betting against LISTON
on the fight and .that the magazine article was a cover

for this.

When the Thunderbird was' sold to
MAGIDS had .an outstanding $10,000.00 marker there.
Sometime thereafter, RESNICK called from New York,
saying he was with JOE LOUIS, and they were coming to
Houston to settle this debt. MAGIDS told him he did
not have the money, and he replied "Get it" and did net
want to talk furthegron the phone. Shortly thereafter,

1
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he and JOE LOUIS did arrive,in Houston, and MAGIDS

met with them a couple of times, once at the Sheraton
Lincoln and once at MAGIDS' office. RESNICK said that
because of their past friendship and association, he
would go to bat for him and get the amdunt reduced to
$7500.00 if he could raise that much to settle it.
MAGIDS said he did not have ‘gveén that much, RESNICK
persisted and finally asked how much he could raise,
and MAGIDS was able to borrow $2,000.00 from the bank,
RESNICK took this and said for him to send the balance
of $5500,00 within 30 - 60 days and he would still
arrange for the reduced amount. RESNICK called him
several more times in the meantime, and he finally
wired RESNICK $2,000.00 or $3,000.00 more. He believes
his copy of this wire, if there was one, might: have been
with the: records taken over by | |1awyer
for the Bankruptcy Referee. ’

In all these dealings, MAGIDS had asked
RESNICK if he personally had the $10,000.00 marker,
which would ‘be given to MAGIDS on completion of the
$7500,00 payment, and RESNICK asgured-him that he
did-have it. Also, duripg these'contacts, RESNICK
gaid that he had already collected $700,000.00 to
$800,000.00 in markers they had sent him around the
country to ha'q\dle, similar to MAGIDS.

Newt .

About a month later, MAGIDS got some more
money and took a trip to Las Vegas. He walked into the
Thunderbird, and the same womarn cashier was there who
hadtyorked for the previous owrers. He asked about
credit, and she introduced him to[  |new credit- °
man, who .declined credit to MAGIDS, stating that he
still owed them $10,000.00. MAGIDS -told the man he
had paid RESNICK $7500.00 on a deal for settlement in
this amount. The ‘creditman said that RESNICK had' no
interest in the new ownership, who had taken over the
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marker and that any money he had paid RESNICK had
not settled the marker. MAGIDS tried to reach
RESNICK while in Las Vegas, but' could never. get him
to return a call, and he had always just left every '’
place he went looking for him.

About a week later, when back in Houston, -
MAGIDS received a "threatening' phone call from-
RESNICK., He had anticipated this might happen and
recorded the conversation on the office dictagraft
record., He turned this record over to his attornmey,
and he gave the Agent a letter to
authorizing that -it.be turned over to the FBL. The
threats were to the effect that® MAGIDS had come to
Las Vegas to cause RESNICK trouble. When MAGIDS said
he had paid the $7500.00, RESNICK only '"yelled and
hollered and screamed" and wanted the other $2500,.00. _
He would not listen to MAGIDS statement that the

Thunderbird still thinks he owes them.

In 1965, when MAGIDS was in trouble on his
loans in Houston and in great need ‘of money, he felt
RESNICK owed him a favor and contacted iiim for
assistance. RESNICK told him to come to Las Vegas,
and he borrowed money to do so. On arriving. RESNICK.

took him to a big bookie by the name of

b6
b7C

| on treets and from his car and is
also a shyleck. fered to loan MAGIDS some

money at 3% per week.. MAGIDS {utned this down.

MAGIDS advised that he is well aware of the
"gkimming" procedures in Nevada, mainly from bits and
pieces of conversations with the numerous people he
has associated with in Las Vegas. He may be able to
recall something more specific after thinking over his

} 13
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past activities there.

With respect to the Thunderbixrd, when he
was attempting to effect th L  sale, actually saw
and examined two sets of books maintained by the -
company., These were in thé possession of the CPA,
name not ‘fow recalled, whose office he believes was
on the second floor of thé hotel at that time. One.
set of books agreed with /their tax returns, which did
not disclose a good pictpre as.far as investment
potential was concerned./ The second ‘'set of books.
dealt with the profit picture relating to "investment
pbints" and showed the investment potential as very
very good.

As an example, he recalls’ that the tax
books shoéd slot machine gross of 817,000,00 for a
particubr period. .The|othér set showed actual slot
machine gross of §$70, PO .00 fo this same period. He
realizes the second set of books could have been
prepared for his benefit and that of potential investors.
However, this was not ‘his impression at the time, and
it appeared to him that he was being given highly
gecret and confidential information. This was
necessary for him to relate true facts to potential
investors.-

With respect to the counting rooms, it is
his understanding that at the end of each shift the
boxes fromithe tables are counted in the presence of
four or five people, either owners or owners representa-
tives. He claims to have no first hand knowledge of
any irregularities in this regard. His opinion is
that probably the biggest "skimming" deals with the
system of markers. A player under this system who .
loses is taken to the casher, where he signs the marker.

-
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The outstanding markers are maintained by someone
other than the cashier and may never be entered on
any books of the company. The gambler's credit or
other file is maintained entirely separate. When
MAGIDS would return to-Las Vegas with Cashier's .. |
Checks to pay his outstanding markers and start G
gamblng on‘efédit for that trip, he would go to the
cashier first. The woman would then obtain his
marker from some other person. She would cash his
checks, turn. the:cash in the amount of his marker
over to some other person and give him the marker,
which he would tear up at the time,

He has never detemmined what accounting
record is made, but definitely feels that large
amounts can be skimmed off in transactions with big
betters like himself.. Although he had the $10,000.00
credit line with each casino, he.sfated’*the only
place he filled out a formal application was the
Tropicana, At the Dunes, he was well-acquainted with
an.owner,[ | He did not do a lot of business
there. At .the beginning, he told |he preferred
to handle by marker rather than by check, and this was
agreeable, Toward the end, when MAGIDS was in
financial trouble, and did not return to Las Vegas
as frequently as before, he started receiving phone
calls about his $10,000.00 marker there. At first
this was a normal inquiry, but then when-he did not
send the money, started calling him at 4:00 -
5:00 AM, Houston time, every morning. This went on
for two weeks straight. The calls were not threaten-
ing, but merely harassment and real embarrassing.in
MAGIDS attempt to cover his activities from his wife.

A3
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After two weeks, MAGIDS sent the
$10,000.00 to stop the—bone calls. The next time
he was in Las Vegas, who had made all the phone
calls, tried to act as though nothing had happened
and wanted further business, but he gave them none.

At the Sands, he knew everyone connected
to that operation, including [and | |
He lost most of :his money at the Sands and
the Tropicana; even so, at the last, the Sands cut
his credit down to $5,000.00. They never harassed:or
_him. At least one time, their creditman,.
called about an outstanding marker, but,
this was not a harassment. He still owes a $5,000.,0f;.
marker at the Sands.

He did very little. business with the Sahara,
compared to the others, Prior to his indictment in
1965, their creditman had called MAGIDS long distance
many times, but these were not threatening or harass-
ment calls, He left owing them $10,000.00, but paid
half of that and still owes a $5,000.00 balance.

All clubs have- "field people" throughout
and the one in Houston for the

the United States
[sghﬁra isl | son;of one of the owners,

[1ives in Houston, but is on
the Sahara pay roll. He'did not make any effort
to collect from MAGIDS.

He feels every hotel has a representative
in Houston and other cities. He is under the impression
that I_—_l former Houston bookmaker, was Tropicana's
representative., Others are people who arrange the

T e
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junkets to Las Vegas for the various hotels, and
these people seem to have an obligation to establish

credit and assist in collect ons.

He did some business at-the Castayays
and knows all the people there, but has had no .
collection: dealings with any of them,

He did some bunne_ﬂumle Degert Inn
before he was cut off by In 1962,

he won a considerable amount_one night at the Desert
Inn and thereafter ran into in the parking lot.
He ribbéd[ __ |about winning and] | said that they
did not want his business because 'he was playing at
too many places. After that, he did not have credit
at the Desert Inn or the Stardust. /

b6
b7C

" On practically every trip, he would be
ghead $20,000,00 or more at some time during the three
or four days there. However, he was so addicted that
he would never quit until he had lost all that he
had brought with him and all of his credit in every
place end had to borrow money for his return plane

fare.

He even took some close friends with him,
on occasions, with specific instructioms in adyance
to them to pull him away from the tables under certain
conditions. Once.he was gambling, they could not
accomplish this, and onfHifiifeqat -two occasions, he had
them thrown out by the security people for interfering
with his gambling, L )

He was one of a comparatively fey that used
nothing but $100.00 chips. When he entered a casino, "

K 17 v
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he would be given a rack of $10,000.00 in $100.00

chips on his credit. The table that he chose to play
would be given a similar rack. ., If he played for

awhile and décided to change tables the employees would
move his chips and would also move the table's rack of
chips. The operators knew at- all times exactly how he
stood and how they stood because of this system. He
always knew himself.exactly how he stood because of his
mathmetical abilities. He felt that most of the time
the casinos did not know that he could keep this
knowledge in his mind. If he stopped playing while
ahead, all of his chips would be taken to the cashier's
window. The woman would count and tabulate thém- and
ask® him how he wanted his winnings over the $10,000.00
credit. He never took them in cash, but would ask

for a receipt, and these were given on regular receipt
forms, These are entirely different from the markers.

. The receipts were always given in phony'names. He does

not know how or why this started, except possibly to
prevent another hotel from knowing how much he had on
deposit at any one time, Some of‘these receipts may
have been a portion torn .off an envelope or from a

duplicate receipt. .

On one occasion; at the Thunderbird, he was
ahead $40,000.00 and want’éd to take this to the Sands,

- where he was staying. The Thunderbird was unhappy,

but sent a security gu@rd carrying the -$40,000.00 in
cash, When they arrived at the Sands, within five
minutes, the Sands people already knew they were coming.
The guard carried the ‘money to the Sands window, and

MAGIDS was given a receipt for it.

\.
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whenever he lost his original. $10,000.00
worth of chips at the table, he could purchase another
$10,000,00 rack, "at that time, with checks he had
brought with him or ‘receipts for winnings. Whenever
he would stop, the pit boss would usually be the one to
accompany him to the cashieér to settle up.

. He is certain that each casino has a record
o‘&, the exact amounts a person loses and.the amounts
they owe at all times. .In fact, the whi)le city seems
to have this information on someone like himself, which
{ndicatés to him. they have a wvery close connection

somewhere along the line.

The pit bosses in any hotel can tell you how
you stand at their*hotel or in the whole town at almost

L) “" A
any timgh:

There are some type of cards kept by the
credit bosses, and some of these men have told MAGIDS
that these records are not available to anyone, even
to the Government, should they try to obtain them.
MACIDS.had wanted these destroyed after he was indicted,
and this was the answer he was given.

MAGIDS statés positively th'é'_.‘:‘_.’ihe lost between
one and one-half and two mil%ion dolldrs ($1,500,000.00 -
$2,000,000,00) in Las Vegas, gambling from 1960 to
1965. About .one-half million ($500,000.00)- of this
was to bookmakers and the balance in the casinps. He
never participated in any private games in Nevada.

MAGIDS' wife accompanied him on only three or
four occasions, but she had no idea of the magnitude

1
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of his gambling, because when she was along, he would
wait until she had retired. He also kept this from
friends that accompanied him.

There was never anything that was. not offered
to him or his friends that they might have wanted, in-
cluding prostitutes. He did not want to have that type
of reput‘ationi and, therefore, never accepteéd their offer -

of women.

' at the Tropicana, offered him
prostitutes 011 ghow ’girls on two or three occasions,

until he told that he was not interested.

If he or his friends wanted to see a show
on the spur of the mowent, and the show was a sell-out,
they would move a special table up to the front in an’
aisle and always catered to him in this manner. It
was usually the pit bosses who handled arrangements bE

' for lavish rooms, meals and shows for him. He was never »7c

offered the use of a yacht.

In 1962, he was in Las ’éngeles, with his wife

and children, and had endeavored to get a roo
Disneyland Hotel, without success. He called |

and within 30 minutes, had called him
back with reservations and, in addition, arrangements
for tours through movie studios, etc. did not

pay the cost of the Disneyland rooms.

MAGIDS states that other gambling operations
in the country have numerous connections with Las
Vegas. In 1964, he was in Hot Springs, Arkansas, and
walked into the Vapors. HeSwass o tokmowTe the e e 5 Ked
for $1,000.00 credit.: They inquired where he had gambled,

20
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and he exhibited some credit cards and told them

of his Las Vegas credit, The said they would make
some phofle calls and, within 30 minutes, told him he
could have as high credit as he desired.

MAGIDS states he has_.actually never owned
any interest in the businesses in Nevada. He made -
every effort to work legitimate deals for the Thunder-
bird and the Four Queens, as mentioned previously.

21
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On March 7, 1967, the Houston Office advised
as follows:

on ¥ 0, 1967
Harris County, Texas, advised taey
FIieTr in January, 1967;-on one count of felony

theft, He was found guilty on January 13, 1967. On

January 20, 1967, he entered guilty pleas to 17 other counts.

On that date he was sentenced to Seven years on the trial

conviction, five years consecutive on another count, five

years concurrext on another couxnt, dnd tem years c@ncurrent

on each of the other 15 counts. He has foregome "

and is présently in the Hug}tsville Penitentiary.

gaid he will probabiy serve five to six years.
oy \

While the jury was out, he made the statement he
would not spend.one'day in jail,-but, instead would commit
suicide, After-his conviction, he was “hospitalized briefly,
but appeared perfectly mormal when he was thereaftér jailed
and appeared 10 enter bsis ,guilty pleas.

On March 16, 1967. the Houston Office advised that
HAGIDS* attormsfi land he made available to
that office two' Sound Scriber tape recordings showing the
date December {, 1964, and the times as 2:00 and 4:30,

¥

The FBI Laboratory, on March 28, 1967, further
described these tapes as being full-track recordings made
at 3 3/4 inches per second. A tramscription made .from
thése records is as follows, 4t being noted that it appears
the recordings do not contain the first part of each of the
two telephone conversations' ' .

(The two participants in this conversation are
ASH RESNICK (R) and BARNETT B, MAGIDS (M).)

R. It doi't mean nothin'. It don't mean nothin' if I
tear it up and send it back to you.

M, It does mean something to me,
R. BOBBY, it don't mean nothin' if I tear it up, does it?
M, No, but yolu didn't tear it up.

- 92 -
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R.

H,

So then you asked me to.

You didn't evén have that marker until Saturday afternoon.
You told me you had it.

I did have it., It was up in the offic"e.

In the office - but you haven't got anything to do with
thdt office,

What do you mean I don't?
Well, that| |says you don't.
Hey, BOBBY, All I tell you I got it there,
Well, I
What do you think it is?
Look, let 'em send my 3,000 back. You get your 2,000 or
whatever you gave; you say you gave them three or five,
wvhatever it i5 get your momey back and then 1'1l handle
it with
Well, BOBBY, there's no way to get the money back now -
because the money- was given to the Sahara cage already.
The Sahara ain't got a (OBSCENE) thing to do with
these markers.,
Hu;ﬁ%

¢ ‘ .
Those markers aren't going to the Sahara. We've alreddy
called the Sahara, We foumd out the Sahara's not taking
that money. ) o N .
BOBBY, all t t we got from the markers is
deposited, does not have —-—-w—--
[ lsaid that he agrees; he'il send me my 3,000
back., For me to talk to |about it. I just dom't
vant. to get in the middle of this.

- 23 -
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M.  JOHNNY just told me that, And I tell you I'm mot going

to pay you to spénd no more money on this deal ‘'cause’'l .
don't like it, You tell me you payed them’ eight, six,

I8 HIme, dnd e tells me, sending me a letter, you only

R,
H,
R,
M,
R.

M,

R,

paid him five,

I told you what I paid him. It wds six.,
Wellfghe says f%ve.

Well it was six,
Well it wasn't, He says five.
Well I don't care. I'm telling you what it was.

Well get your, get your three .back and 1'1l get my
three ‘back and thern I'll worry with it later.

All right BOBBY, and 1'll see you when you get down -

to dg w listen., All right, I want you to

call now and you tell him to give me the
a

noney, you're going to pay the ten.

That's right, but I want him to pay a%’y three back.
That I gave you,

Right. All right, I'll tell him to keep 3,000.

No, he ain't going to keep nothin'. He's going to
send it back to me. -

Do you want him to send. you the three back?
That's right.

Well how's he; where s he going to get the money from?

2

Well I don't know; that's his problem. ] ’

-

That monéy is deposited’ already. They have to take the
money out.,

I don't know, it's just .teo (OBSCENE) confusing.
| - 24 -
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R, Well nothin' would have been confusing if dyou did. what

* I told you to do. )

H, Well you orly paid 5,000, Why didn't you tell me the
truth, you-only paid them five.

R. BOBBY

¥, And besides that you made me lock like a "schmuck" with

' those people.
R,  Why?
‘ft.r{{l" 22 el

M. VWhy% Because it's all over the (OBSCEKE) cuﬁipﬁ;ﬁﬁm@?-
That I was broke and. I can't pay and I could onrly settle
for five, 1 mever told you that.

R. Hey!

M. Yeh?

R, Now wait a 3%fi{¥e, Did you tell | ou lost all
that money in football?

M., No, I didn't tell him nothin' about no fecotball,

R, Did call hin and tell him you were busted?

M, call him? '

R. Yeh,

M. Yo, owes me miney.

R. Well doa't te e when I came btk
told me that had called him ‘&nd told him
that you owe the noney and didn'i; h?.ve, tb}e. money to pay it.

M, Ko, that's not tiue. Besides, his name is !

R, Don't tell me it ain't true.

M. HiS name s[ |

That's right. You know who I'm talking about.
) - 25 - o
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M, Right, I know, I kmnow.

R, How did know about that? |

M, T don't know what got to do with

R.. Oh, you don't know. 'Well that's what o e
that you were busted.

4 :{'
M. Well how did you get- it for five for 't ééi‘éflchen?
DAS2

R. What% Ay,

M, Well you only gave the man five.

R. BOBBY, it was a settlement at six.

M., Well, we know it was 5,000 ‘cause he's sending me a
letter, ‘

R. BOBBY, it was a settlement for six,

M, And you came out,

R. You were. supposed to send me the other five; it was to
get the other thousand.

M, Well that's not what he said. He said it's been settled
in full for five,

R. I don't care what ﬁou say, what doss,

M. And this -business about
owes me money.

R. I don't know. I don't care who owes who; 'it's noné of
my business. What do I caré if you owe him or he owes
you? I got nothing to do with it. ‘

M, The point is, though, that we, talked to .
says that the thing was settled for. 5000, He also says
that you got not@ing to.do. w:Lth it any.tlonger.

R, Uh huh, o T

.M, I'm telling you 'what ‘the man told me..

-26:-9
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R.
M,
R,
.M.

R,

K,
R.
M,

R,

R,

H,

That ain't what he tells me. I just tfflked to him,

Well that's why I don't want to do rothin' because

everybody's lying.
Uh huh,

Somebody is. - , -

Okay, I'll get ahold of BOBBY, I know you

are lying ‘because they tell me you went to New Orleans;
you went here, you went there. . - -

}
Ian. I'm 1eav1ng in a few- :nim;utes.

Uk huh. You'ré ledving, -uk huh '

"1 d’ e.'w

I just. came back though. - I ‘was in the country.

T
- A

Yeh. Uh huh,"sure BOBBY. A
I just valked: in the ‘door. S

[ |1 , -
Well, I'll, I don't know kow I'm going to get the momey
back from bat uk. ‘

Just put me in the same positiom I was in before.
Well, 1'11l tell you what you do then.
All right,

I1'1l tell you what you do., You send me é’ 000, Right??
You wire me 2,000 right away. You will Have 5,000 paid

against what you owe the Thumderbird. I'1ll call

and tell him to let you
No, I don't want to do that.
Then wﬁgt do you want to do?

What I want, I im to send me the 3 back; I'1ll
handle it with

. - . -
i

BOBBY, you .can't have everything your way.

Well just leave it the way it is thea until I come up
there,

- 27 -
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R.

M,

R.

R.
.,

R,

R,
.,
R,

R,
H.
R.

M‘.

R.
M.,
R,

No, I can't leave it the way it is because I already.paid
money for you.

Well get your money back., 1I1'1l tell them to give you the
two back,

Well, how we gonna get the two back? They don't have
no money up there,

know. I was going to send a letter along with

Well I don't know what to tell fou now. This I don't
the marker when it came im.

In other words you were goimg to doublecross me, right?
No, no, but when I foumd that you only paid five for it.
You waat me to:send you the marker, right?

Right. - Well, I'11 send it back to you. I'm mot worried
about, the marker?

what?
I1'11 send it‘back when it comes in.

You'll send it ‘bagk. Uh huh., But you tecld me to send
you the marker Sat¥rday.. .

That's right, 1 did. But you told me also- that you were
paying 8,000 for it. :

BOBBY, I told you six. I didmn't tell you eight.
But }ou're only paying five.

I'm paying six, not five.

Well thqt's not wéat they say.

that? -
pidn't I tell you I would save you 2,000?
- 928 -
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H, Yes, you did.:
R, Well that's all., That's what I'm saving you.
H, well, 1'd rather pay the full {en and not have no trouble.
R. Yea, but why didn't you say that before, before you put
ne on the spugf‘,.?
K, Well, you're on no spot, ASH, Get your money back,
you'll be, then you'll be where you were. )
R, Ub huh. I'mon no spot. I'm the one that settled it
for you and then you tell me I'm not on
H'g

I know, but you settled it for five, ASH.
BOBBY, I settled it for six, mot five.

Well, that's not true.. My lawyers talked with them.
They're sending him a ‘letter.

I don't care. I told thém when you sent me im my moneéy
I was going to pay the other thousand.

Well that's not what they said. They said they're finished
with the deal, Said they took five because I was busted.

Uh, well, uk, you

They said I was busted so the five was better than pothin',
Uh hubh. Well if, you're going to pay the tenﬂ,:right?

Yea, I'11l pay it when I gét ready .

~ When you get ready?

But Y'11 pay it with I'1]l work it out wi’t}&

I don' t care who you pay it to, I want you to pay the tgf}
1'11 pay the t&@
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R,

M.

R.

K,
R.
K,
R.
M,
R.
R,

M,

R,

H,

R,

M,

R,

L

All right. Just tell me when you'rp to pay the
‘ten, I'll get the money back from sénd you-
back '$3,000. I want a date when you're golng to pay
the 10,000,

Oh, I'll pay it in 30 days.

In 30 days.
now, okay?

0kay, ==-—=e—we—-— Listen. You just hold on

1'11 hold on, yea.

All right, I'm going to call

1'11 bold,
All right.
All right.

This is a hold button?

He . -the money,

What's the difference? This 10 000 is the way I explained
it, - It's the 10,000, don't even go to “the Sahara, it's
going into‘people S pockets.

It's goikg to the Thunderbird. Who said anything about
the Sahara? )
Well, well, you just got through telling me it goes to the
Sahara, It goes here, it goes there.

It was deposited. The, ﬂahara s got nothin' to do with
that money. The Thunderbird &ets it. )

I thought you said just a few minutes ago it went to
the Sahara cage. , .
1 said it was deposited. The Sahara's got nothing to
do with: the Thunderbird.

Well, wpat s the differeuce? Look, ASH Just let the
man give me my three back and then 1'll give -him the
ten in a ‘month,
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R. Well, that's what you told us the last time.

M, vell, that's all right, I'm telling you this again.

R. Well, BOBBY, we don't want to wait another month. You
were supposed to pay that the end of September.

M, Let 'em sue me, ASH, Let ‘'‘em sue me. I'll pay ‘'em in
a month, right after the first of the year.

R. Well I think I'd better come down there.and straighten
this out with you, BOBBY,

M, 1 don't caré, You're always welcome im this city. I
like ya, o !

R, All right, . ,

M. You know I Like ya. o .

R. Uh huh. - You w«»m%t like ne later <o>n, BDBBY.

e ‘ h 3
M, Vhy Won't I like ya, ASE?_ o ..
R.

H,

Ao

R.
M.

R.

Well, because you just trj . +o. doliblecross me; you tried
to put me in trouble with now you're trying
to put me in trouble wiﬂm

I'm not trying’ -to put y@u in tr@uble with nobody, ASH,

You are, BOBBY, Cav. 4

I an not.

Because when I did you a favor to settle this thing
for you I told you I was going to save you two and I
was going to take two.

No, you were going to make one anrd I was going to make one.

If that's what I told you, say it. Did I call you back
-------- did I tell you to send me five?

No. After we found out, ASH, that you were only, that
you had settled this for five, you changed your story.

- —— I only gave five.

-3l -
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M. I know you did. ) |

R. There was no settlement., So wh& did I give him my
money for you? °

M, Because you thought I was , going to pay eight, so you
could put three in your péi kekt.

R, And you would have saved two, m@%}

M, Yea, ;

R. And, well, and let me asli:"you something.

¥, Yea?

R. Suppose I did that; what would:have been wrong? What
would you

. Notb;in', nothin', if 'you would have told me that im fromt.

R, What would you object to if I saved you two?

M, Well, because this marker could have been settled up for
about 10¢ on the dollar.

R, VWhat are you,crazy or scmething?

M. No. They don't give. 2 (OBSCENE) about these markers,

R, They don't, huh?

M, Naw,

R. Well, I tell you, you don't pay it and' see what happens.

M, What a11 they can do is sue me. . ] .

R. Well, you just, you just don't pay it .and see what ppens
if you feel that.way. N LT

M, Well, if you're trying to give me an idea ,I might take
that idea,

R, Huh?

M, I may take that idea,

- 32 -
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R.°

o,

R,
M.

R.

M.

put | Tis the ‘one that told
tlyou didn't ‘have the money,

That's all right - with me, BOBBY, You don't have to
pay it, If you don't want to pay it, you don't pay it.
But doa't try to put me in any swindle.

I'm not putting you in xo swirndle. All; Ig,; all I wanmnt
you to do is tell the truth, that's all* R

You tell me something.

Be sensible. I don't like the way you handled it.

You don't like the way I hamdled it?

Ko, because| says that you cried, you called
him from Houston-and s5aid I couldn't get no money and

I gave you only five and I begged you to take the five
in full settlement becst trouble and I had
no morey. XNow this is story; you

understami?

That came fr@m

Well that came from because we got all
these conversations on record.

@
3

=

-

I didn't have the- -}:;-—--‘-. “The man owes me momey and
he's telling him that.

: BY, you, yourself, said that you %ywed'
23,000.

Owe who 237

Tl}at's v;hat you tell me.

Oh you're crazy. He owes me.

BOBBY, you said you lost 90,000.

What I told you and what happ&ned don®t mean anything.

I mean, uh, I can only go by what you tell me. If you:
lie to me, then you lie.

- 33 -
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M,

M,

R,

H,

&% now, What I want to' find out from you, though, right now,

R.

R.

R,

M,

I know., That's exactly how you get in traps now.because
you believe all these (OBSCENE) stories that people tell
you,

------- if you tell me something I believe you. Right?

That week that you were here I had lost quite a bit in
football, but I didn't owe anybody though.

BOBBY, you told me you lost 90,000.
About 80,
o o o, - banband 23’000!

About 80. well, that's got nothing to do with our deal.

I know it. I kmow. I mever evem said anything to

about that. - )
Well, how. in.the hell, No, no, mot about tha*t, but you
told the-man I was busted. - ;

»

BOBBY, 1T.nk_l_'m_n.nly_tm mg t«» he] you now., I'm telling
you that 'sfoke to |and. he told

him that. ™That he was 'suppased £0 ===

P

t's. the difference which one.’* I, just talked to
a. few ‘minutes ago trying to get my money

is this ‘only. ;You told me. that you- were golng to get a
discount on this obligation. Right? 4
L

Right, - L

# v » -

You did not tell me that you were g@ing to tell thém it's
because I didn't hdve the ability to.pay. You’ told me

that it's because they're éloSing {:heir books out and

vanted to get all the money im.

No, I never told you nothing like that.

What did you tell me? What did yoﬁ tell me?

1'd settle it to you,

Yea, ygu',d settle it. But give me a reason why. How come?‘
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R..

.H.

u.
R,
M.

R,
M,
R,

H,

R
u,

R,

Why? Because you didm't pay it.
I didn't pay it.. You weré goimg to settle it.

Yea. 4 .

1 see,

------- wemm-o-I've seftled’ tkese-all over the country,
BOBBY, .

You settle then.

ra

You're not the only ome I settle with.

All right, let's say I'm settled. But how did you. get
them to settle for omly 50¢ on the dollar?

I didn't,

Well, that's not what

~-~-¢ on the dollar.

See the trouble is I have to get, you're telling me one
thing and we already know the truth. .

Well, what did I tell you, BOBBY?
You told me you were goimg to get it settled for eight

and, uh, I could pay nine so you could make a ffjousand.
Which I agreed to. Hub? e

,Listen, I don't guess you're recording all of this, but

it don't make no difference to me. ‘You tell me you got
recorded conversations, just tell the truth., I was
trying to save you $2,000.

g«», you were only goimg to save' me one,
BOBBY
In the beginning -only one.
BOBBY, it was two.

Nb, nine for ten.
- 35 =
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R. Two

M, You were going to get in it for eight and I was goimg
to pay you nire, Six and three. Right?

R, It - --==, What do you mean six and three?

K., Well, I gave you three and I was going to pay you six
more ard I was going to save a thousand.

R. I see, wkat are you trying to do?--- e

H, No,m no. This happens to be the truth.

R, It happens to be. Did I.call you and say I would save
you 2,000?

M, This was the second call a,fi:e:c;'l had called.

R. On the seceid: call did I tell ’you I was goimng to save?

M, Yea, Then you told me, well, we'll go ahead and make
it six,

R, Well, look. I'm not goimg to go through all this. If you
don't want to pay it, you just don‘'t pay it. That's all.

M, All I want you to do, ASH, is to send me my three back
and let me handle it with the Thumderpird. 1I'll pay
them in full, ‘

R, Uh huh, And how are we going to get the three? How am
I going to get the three‘iz “ )

M, Well, I dcn'_t_lgng_w_hm yépu 're going to get thé “three..”
I1£ I call he'll, I think he .can give me. the
three back here. ' :

R.. Ask JOHNNY to send you the thrée back. It's all right
with me. That's why I just tried to tell you. You

Iﬂ hold on a minute again? I'll see if I .can get
a@aim. .
M. All right.
R. Hold on.

- 36 =
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R. You got my address?

M, Ko, I'll sent it to

R. That's all right. You send the marker back to
whoever you want,

M. ALl right.

R, Okay,

H, Yea,

R, All right.

M, Okay, kid:. -

R, Let me tell you, BOBBY.

H, Whaj:?* | ,

R. Don't try to put me in =o' Jackpot. '

M., Who's putting you in a jackpot?

R, I dom{;’t care, You just dom't try to put me in any jackpots
with anybody, do you understand?

M, All I'm doing is the right thing.

R, 1I'don't want you to put me in mo jackpots. I dom't want °
you to say anything that I tried to take part of s«»mething
or anything else. That's all, ’ Because I did that for you.

M. Well; ?did'n'tw you just tell a few

R: Did"you hear what I just told you? !

M, 'eY{.aga’3 1 undersﬁagdi‘thgt.

R. Man, I'm telling &O?S .

M, L }v‘w ldn't do that to you. But the thing 1s you just
told s

R. I'm telling you I don't want to talk about it ;mo more.
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M, I know, but you told the man yourself that you were
entitled to make that 3,000.
R, I'm sending, I'm going to send you back.the three‘. I'11
try to get a check from JOE and we'll send you back the
_three. You just send back the marker. When-you're ready
to pay the mirker at the end of the month.
M, All right, kid.
R, Okay.
R, But don't try to put me im no jackpots 'cause it ain't
going to be.good for you.
M, ASH, what do you mean?
R. Just what I told you. Did you hear what.I said?
u, Why would I put you in a jackpot, ASH?
R, Okay, I just kope it works out-that way, because
if it doesn't, you know, two can play the same game., -~
M, I mean, why would, why would I put; you in a jackpot?
R.  You might call| | and tell him that I tried to
keep part. of the money., I8 that what you re going to do?
M., Fo, Jo, I wouldn't do that.
R, Uﬁ huhA.‘ |
!
M, I wouldn't, Why would I do that?
R. I don't know. Because if you told me, for one thing,
you don't keep your word .
M, I don't keep my word, but you dén't tell the truth,
R, BOBBY, the last conversation I had with you
¥, You were trying to. Look, ASH all I want to doyg is, were

you trying to keep 3, 000 of ‘my money for youlself,, That s
all I want to know. You were getting it for'five and
you wanted eight from me. .
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R, It's a lie.

M, It's 'a lie, ‘huh?

R. Ifg;fp a lie, that's right.

M, How much §ere you trying to keep of my money?

R. I'm not keeping nothin' of jour ‘money. Are you tryiag to.
get me to say that I ‘am, -BOBBY? -

M. No, no.y L |

R, You want égx make a recordimg of that? -

¥, No, =no, no. You told[_____ ]already tl;at you were
keeping three, that you did me enrough favors - you were °
entitled to it. o . :

R. That's a lie. Lne‘vher"said zothin® iikg that.
M. You didn't? ' o
R, Huh?

In other words, he's lying to me mow?

R‘ ------- N

K. No, not The fella that talked

" to you from my office garner_mﬁy.

R. You weren't even<iih¥xe ,l

M, He j:o}d me about it already.

R, Told you ;bout it?

M. Yea. .. AT

R. ﬁh huh, 1 never said ,no.:tl;xiﬁf about keeping. three.

M, Well, I don't know, We got the damn thing on tape.

R, I called him, 1he was. Hey, listen., Let's not go’

through this any more, BOBBY. Just you know what I .
just told you. That's all, I'll take the
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M, If you had told me, ASH, that you were getting it for
five and you wanted six.

R. BOBBY, you're gofina keep putting words in my mouth.
You ain't gonna do it.

M, All right, ASH,
R, Just will you let it.go the way it is.
M, ALl right, ASH,
R, I'1l try and get the momey from JOE to send back to you.
"M, ALl right, ASH,
R. Fine.
M. _0kay. Bye.
¥, He don't want to say nothing.
(The two participants in this conversation are
ASH RESNICK (R) and BARNETT B. MAGIDS M.

R. The marker ain't worth 2¢.

M, says my name goes on a list. b6
b7C

R, BOBBY, you go listem to that balomey. Your name goes on
a list? Your name goes om what list, BOBBY?

M, The list that they have to take a settlement.

- -

R. BOBBY, you know it ain't, no.
M. o, I don't kow , ,

- ¥ P > N o ’
R, ¥Well, I'm telling you it ain't so. Theré is no such
thing, BOBBY. And I'll swear by my baby..

» - -
M, That was the whole thing.that botheréd me..

- .
*
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R. .

.

R.

u,

H,

R,

H.
R,
M,
R.

I,

BOBBY,  lock. I'll swear by my baby. You can go in any
--------- botel you want and get as much credit as you
want. Anyplace that you've ever been in. There is no
such thing as the Government or anything else. Do you
want me to tell you what the whole thing is with the

narker?

Yea, tell me.

All right, At the end of the year, say the Thunderbird!s
had a lot of markers. Say guys owe us money, BOBBY,

Yea.

Now we can write that off. Do you understand?

Yea.,

We don't, all we havé to do is show thé marker and it can

be written off income tax. .
Right. '

If we don't have a ‘marker, them it can't be written off.

Right.
That's the only thimg there  is with a marker. That's why

when a guy loses momey and he walks .away from the fiables

they want to get a signed marker by him. He may be good
as gold; Listen, I do it with my friends a lot of times.
I just, I sign for them or I lay out the money for them.
But the only reason we need a marker is so that it can be

déducféble.

Un hum, )

Now if you paid 5,000 or 6,000 or 8,000 on a $10,000°
marker it doesn't mean a (OBSCENE) thking againSt you.
Not 2¢ worth, But the reascn thdt they wdnt to Keep
the marker is that they could write off the other 5,000.

Wéll, that was the whole poimt, they'd get my name on

that 1list, g . L
Theré's né Sich thing as, any list, BOBBY. And I'11 swear
by my baby to you. T, - ! . o

.

< .
. o i
- 541‘ - 3 N i X N
. &
Yy

i




LV 92-1842

N,

R.
M.
R.
H,
R.
M.
Rl
M,

¥

~R.
M,
R,

H,

R.

M.

R,
M,

R,

H,

Well, I'm talking about the 1list. If they want to
write it off, you know, as a loss, they

There is, it doe_sn‘t ygo in your name.
1t doesn't go in your name?

1t doesn't go in any mame., It's just an amount.

And )

They don't put down any names, BOBBY, All they put down
I know. Well, how do they verify it, though, that, uh
By the marker.

I know, but my name, my name is signed to that mar;:erv;
But you got the marker.

I know, but I don't have it.

Well, it'll be there, BOBBY, if you tell me it ain't
there. It's gotta be ‘there,

I'm telling you it's not here, ASH,

All right, BOBBY, then it'll be there sometime ‘today
because I sent it out at 5:00 .Saturday.

I'm not gonna_lie to you, ASH, I was out of town. I
was in the country at the bank this morning. -

A1l right, BOBBY, I

Idon't lie to jou. Do yoéu understand? It looks to me
like you're trying to trap me.

BOBBY, I'm mnot lying to you either. I sent the marker
out at 5:00,

No, I'm not talking about j 0 The whole deal
bothers me because the way -
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R.

.,

H,

M,
R,

M,

R.

R,

M.

Why should the deal bother you whem I saved

you, money on it?

Wait a minute. You're, I'm not worried about. wh
made. That wagn t the poimt. The point is that
alled me" Listen, wait a minute. Now let .

is trying to collect whatever he can.

I understand. But he tells me about the marker that, uh,
where they take. I asked him, you know; in another
conversation,T said, now look. If we Settled this for
five, I don't care, I dida't discuss no amoumts with him,
1 said where is my marker. I said ASH said he has torm

it up. He says, no, ASH can't get this marker. I said

due to the fact that we ve got to have it whem the people
cone in to check this to show a loss. I said, well, -
they're going to get my name off of it., He says,
absolutely, he says they certainly will get your name,

BOBBY, I just.gave you that, that's a lot of (OBSCENE) ,
There is no. Your name doesz't: go on nothin'.,” And

hermore I went to JOE WELLS, JOE WELLS told|;|
to'give me the marker. That's iow I got the marker.

1 got it, -dign't 1?

Kell, you say you got it. I don't h‘éve it yet.

Well, I told you it, was Septeriber sec@nd I wrote it out
and I sent it to you. All right, now, let's forget about
that, Whexn -you get t¥& marker, BOBBY, and you'll have

it teday.’

All right.

Do you want to sell it that way S0; you '1ll save 4,000 and
theré is nothin' at all against you, BOBBY? There isn't
nothin' that's going to hurt you, uh huh, you know, your
background or anything else.

Well, ‘I don't., I'm not worried about, I,'ni not wé?rried .
about my credit. I'm worried about, uh

BOBBY, there is nothin' they. (OBSCENE), .BOBBY, You
said if they got the marker they would have your mname
on it, :

That's right.
- 43 -
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R, VWell, the& don't have no.marker. There is no marker.
You're the one that's got it. TYou take it.

¥, All right, let's say, let's say I got the marker, but
he's still going to turz me im, he told me.

R, He can't. How could he turn you in without a marker?

¥, He said he did, He just called me. He said-he's got
to turn my name in,

R. BOBBY, it's absolutely impossible and there's mo such
thing as turping in a name. There is no such thing.

¥, A name that they had to take a loss on.

R, Vhat?

M. A name

R. They can't take no loss on it mow even. They can't
take no loss on your marker.

4

¥, They canmot?

R, XNo. How could they? They don't ‘Have the marker. That" sA
what I tried to explain to you, BOBBY., The only way  they
can take a tax loss they have to have a signed marke;g
by you. . . 4

H, 'gea. In @ther’ words I'm goi‘ngv té ha’\(e that marker here?

R, It's, BOBBEY, you should have.Bagrif#diready, we sent
Airmail Special Delivery.

¥, Well we don't have it yet, , .

R, All right.q Now let's forget about éverything else,
When you get the marker.you send me the 3,000, tear
up the marker, and nobody is hurt and there is no
smudges, rothin' against your name, BOBBY

M, All right. I'll do that providing ome thing.

R. BOBBY

- 44 -
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M,

M.
R.
¥,
R,

R.

H,

R.

u,

R,

R,

- S—— providing one thing, I'll do it
as soon as his 1e'tter comes in, He's supposed to mail
to today stating that I don't owe him any more money.
He's supposed to do that.

Well row, BOBBY,

He's sending me.

I

He's sending me a letter.

BOBBY, wait wawhile. I spoke when your man told
me about the'letter. I told o not serd him any
letter until I get the money arker back.

Well, no, no, no. If you'll send me the letter, I'll
send 'you the @;,000.

Well, I mean, what kind of a letter do you want now?
Well, he knows about-it. Stating that the thing was
settled for five or whatever it was and that I,and
that I'm cl‘%ar.

Well, BOBBY, it ain't settled for five, it s going to
be settled for six,

Whatever it is., Six, whatever, I don't care if it's
five, six, I just want, I want a letter om the, om the
Thunderbird stationery that I don't oweﬁ'} them any

BOBBY, now you're going to hold me up for five more days.

No, I'm not. He can send the letter out this afternoon.

‘He was going to do it.

Oh, (OBSCENE),
If you'll do that, I'11l get the ‘money out to you immediately.

fell, BOBBY, you're going.to (OBSCENE) me around, I need
that money real bad., I wouldn't be bothering you like. this.
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M.

R, gzir,‘

u,
R,
K,
R,

H.

R,
H,

M.
R,

M,

..
M,
R.

R,

ASH, I got {o do it that way% 1 want,” I want to be
through with it.. - .

311, you're through with it now. If you got the
rker back.

I don't have the marker.,
Huh?
I''don't have it.

I said when you get it.. Do you 'k:mt me to call you at
kome tonight?: By t«might you should have the marker.

No, éon 't call ne at home because I 3} 1eavimg for

New Orleans ! ; j

It was sent ‘to a510:9/Gu13g.’f Freeway. . .,
Right'- - IR

¢ . , ’ I
Is ‘that the address?

Thft's right: | Yo

'BOB' MAGIDS Magids Investment Company, 5100 Gulf Freeway,
Houston, Texas. -

¥

Right.

Now it should have been there today, BOBBY,
Well, it'll be here if you sent it:

I' sent it Saturday night at 5:00, |

Well, it's not here yet, but it'll be here.
It 11 be there.

- e -

But look, ASH, Just tell them to send out a letter
right now. '

Well, f.he letter ain't goima mean nothin';
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M, ’; It means semething if it comés up Iater on. I have @

R’o

u,

R,
M.
R,
M,

R.

R.
M,
R,

R.

N,

gldoes this work ;Ebr,nie. 130\%} if I send yéi a b7C
STTer it's signed by me, it's sigheéd ASH, do you keéé;
t

» létter showing I don't oweé him fothin'. Just tell 'em

to send me a letter on his stationexjy.

-

What do you want, a letter sayiég that you paid $6,000
in settlement of

A letter §2i$ing that, Iike this, that as of this ddate,” °

[

‘letter dated, ds of this date, whatever the date 1is, that

I owe them nothin', period. That's all. That I full and
final settlement I dc@ﬁt owe them nothin' I don't want.

I wrote that in the létter that I sent you.

What letterf .

With the marker, I wrote you a letter like that.

You did?

Yes, I did, BOBBY, I wrote, I wrote, uh, Friend Bob.
This letter will, uh uh, how the hell did I word it?
This letter will, uh, put yoéu free and clear of any
debt with the Thunderbird Hotel. As of now, uh uh,
there is no, uh, claim or somethirg against you. You
are absolutely. There is mo debtedness to you with

the Thunderbird Hotel. I put down that down in the
letter, BOBBY.

Oh, you did?

I did. A letter, I sent you a letter with the marker.

Oh well, if ytu said 'that, :that"' 111 be, that's good enough.
ii‘én'fhat'é, thét'!»s-':c;méi’saﬁie thifg. BOBBY; laok. I'n

an owner in a hotel. IS that right?

! Y

That's right. Ly

that létter and if anjthing ever arisés you've got th¥
letter, You could throw it all back on me.

Well, that's all I want., I don't want to pay it twice.
- 47 - '
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R..

Hlo

R,

H,

R,

.,

R,

M,
R,

R.

[ERE Y B T

BOBBY, I wrote down that tkis will, as of now,” you ate
free and c¢lear of any indebtedness to the Thunderbird
Hotel. i -

Fa 7 a

All right. So them you want three more, is that right?

Just wire me the three, BOBBY, ‘cause I got to have it
right away, : : :

All right: As soon as. the marker comes in I'1l seng
you the three,

Can I call you? Where canm I call you tomight to make

sure you got the marker?

3

Well, tonight I'm leaving 'for New Orleéans, but. I'm’ leaving

the money and thé instructions her in the morming yoi~
can call here and talk to| | | He'll handle. it,

Right,

Right. ¢
All right, BOBBY,

-He s going to handle it. He knows. I told blim%tm«‘%%

I'm going to tell him ‘before I leave tonight, I'm .
leaving him the money and I told him if he gets a- i
letter together with the marker to. mail you the three,

i

’ 4w

‘;I;Amean not to mail it, to wire it to ‘you.

Wire it to me, I put the :address down .in the létter’ ’ too.

! b
All right, then, I don't want t6 fall out with you, but
you see the _man . scared me. ‘He ;jt_xst scared me.
There i5.no: ¥Will you please listen to me? Now you =~ "
know better ‘than this. BOBBY, 1et me tell you sSomething.

. Do you want to ‘listen to me?

Yea, I'll listen.
If you don't pay it, could they do anything?
- 48 ~ . !
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.

R,
M,
R,
H,
R,
H,
- R
H,
R,

H,

!B.‘

K,
R,

I,
R,

- w611, you give me the ‘marker, I'll pay -4dt, -But we

I£ T don't pay 1t? .

Yea,

§ell, they could turn fine in. to the Governmeﬁt.

They caz't turn you in to the Govermmeat. For ’v@at?
Well, to skow that it wasn't paid.
1t ain't your name, BOBBY,

1t is my zams,

It isn't your name. It's just am amoumst,

No, I sigmed it.

It dossn't matter. ALl ihey're interested in is the
amount, BOBBY,

1 gee,

BOBEY, I.got. n (OBSCENE) milliom dollirs in ‘markers with
we sow. $1,000,000,00,: would you believe that?

1t's possible,

Now. what about the (OBSCEKE) money. I can't collect?
There's nothin' done about it. We-can't do nothim's

‘Wo can't také you to court.. We cdn't :sue’ you, We

gan't do mothin%., All we canido is try and .collect
ft. We.can't collect. it, we' gotta throw it away.
Tear 1t up. yroo#

‘Wéll,” thé .only way I'm paying is on the ‘”&Bnbi‘éb\ie 8ystem.,

,Yog'rg .e}thg}: an hqqgrlab:.l;.e, person or you're mot.,
THat'§ the. way it 1sl’ §hat the (OBSCENE), When"the .
E1"R&#6ED burned -down;. 'BOBBY, all the markers were
dg'stf'oyed. t :

Right., ' )

1 f;new people .fhat owed money so It“c‘alfle,d them up -and
if they're honorable they payed it. Other guys says,

didn't have the markers.. 'They wére burned up.

4
H

‘\ . ) -
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M, Yea, )

R. So what the (OBSCENE), So they didn't pay it. But if
a guy's hororable he's going to pay it. . )

. That's right, that's right. Listen, it WiS Hever thé
guestion of you making money. That was ;q%f@r the point.

is the one that scared me. ' .
R,  mmccaecccamccmeemle - ———— . That's all (OBSCENE) with
don't worry about .

¥, I don't care about a man making money as long as I was
gaving. : -~

R, All right, BOBBY,

M. YeaO

R, I sent you a letter with the marker and in the letter
says this letter will free you from all indebtedness.
As of now you are ‘paid im full and no obljgation to
the Thuzderbird Hotel. I wrote scmething like that
in the letter..

M, All right, As long as, as long as you've got that signed
by you, that's satisfactory. '

R. Well, now you saved four and I got nothin' ‘and leét's

' all be happy.

M, No, I kmow you're getting a thousand, but I don't care.

R, You see, the'thing that bugs me, BOBBY, I asked you to
do something; you agreed to it,. u start
telling me you're going to call and do this
and do that. I mean it »yasn't right what you did,

M, But you don't understand. You see, you told

R, BOBBY, I don't want to get hot at you and I don't Wwant~

fo have no falling out at you because it ain't going to
bé good. You know what I meam. It ain't " going to be
good, When I spoke to you Saturday I told you what I
was going to do; you said okay. So I did it. Right%:
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M.
R.
u.

R,

¥,
R,
M,
R,

R,

I,
R.

I keow, but, see, you told me
You coéld kave told me Saturday you di:dh't want to do it.

You should have, but you told me you had torn up the
marker.

That was before, BOBBY, because the (OBSCENE) -marker
didn't mean a thing. T would have g@t it and tore it up.

Thez DUNN tells me you can’t get it,.
Well, did he give it to 'me?

Yea, now he says he gave it to you.

" Well, I kmow it., I—told ¥oR WRILS, I'm a (OBSCENE)

partner in there, isn't.

Well, wiat's the differemce? I don't care .about you
making the money, I mean

All right, now listen, I also put dowh in the letter if
you and your wife want to go to Florida with me around
January 20th. 1I've got the plame tickets and you'll be

my guest. -

No, I

That was also in the letter.

All right.

S6 if ygu still want to go, I got no hard feelings
with you,BOBBY,

14

I don' t want you to; fall out with jme, ASH

All right, There's no hard feflings: I ain't gonna
(OBSCENE) you. I just look to"save you ‘Sone money.
You shouldrn't care if I make any money. That's not
I don't care, I don't care.

That's got nothin' to do with you.
- 51 -
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M. Tt wasi't that that I was worried about. It was about
DUNN telling me about that list. o

R, Well, fHat's all (OBSCENE). There's no (O‘BSCE;IE)
such thing as any list,

M, All right. Anyway, I'm leaving dnstructions here and if
fle marker éomes in I'll have the momey out to you in
the morning. ‘

R, Right. There's a marker with the letter ‘in there.

¥, Okay. All right.

R, All right, BOBBY.

H, Have a good pime.

R, B&e bye, kid. Listen

SUBJECT, SHOULD -BE' CONSIDERED AS HAVING SUICIDAL -~

TENDENCIES, ™ 7 o0 o "
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ANTI-RACKETEERING'
INTERSTATE, TRANSPORTATION IN AID ‘OF RACKETEERING - GAMBLING

There is set “forth. 1nterv1ew W1th subJect MAGIDS and
‘hi§- associate, JACOB_M,. FEINSILVER , in-which interviews
the inter-state bettmg actlv:.t:.es .on’ the part of MAGIDS with !
the other: subjects is described,. MAGIDS SHOULD ~BE CONSIDERED

AS FAVING SUICIDAL TENDENCIES.  — . o T oo
—— .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

! ." Date - 6/29/ 6,7,

On June 26, 1967, further of BARNETT B, MAGY#S
took place at the Eastham Unit of: Huntsville Penitentisry.
He advised that he desires to cooperate-with the Federal
Government in any way possible, however,.he does have to
look out-for-his own interests. Now that he is serving &
12 year-sentence on state charges, and is not in federal
custody, he does not ‘feel that the Federal Goveranment is in
a position to help him in any way in comnection with & re-
commendation for parole or- lessening of his sentence. On
the, other~hand, if he.were to appear before a Federal Grand
Jury or test:.fy against the people he has previously been .in-
volved in gambling activities with in Las Vegés; he has "every-
thing to: lose". He stated not only would, he be in dsnger of
his 1life, but also it is possible that once he finishes his
state sentence, some of these people might be willing to
‘stake him to get him started back in business. He 13 also
“fearful of any problems they may cause his wife and family
while he 1suconfined .

It was pointed out to MAGIDS that the Federal Govern-
ment was-not asking for his cooperation with any promises in-
volved, and that there is nothing that could be indicated in.
any way to be of help in connection with his state prison
sentence. However, the Federal Government does have laws that
deal with any intimdation or harm to- government witnesses and
tHat this phase of his concern would not really be a problem.
He agreed that should he desire to cooperate and testify, it
would be as an act of good cltlzenship.

He pomted out that he is not a criminal and all -
of his thinking, and a11 of his thinking is. entlrely foreign
to that of the other inmates. in ‘the prison where he is con-
fined, He still does cons:.der himself completely honest and

on »6/26/67 M Trinity,l Tfsxgs Filo Houstoni92°75756

S tis 6 27 67
by_J . / j - °? Date dictated / /
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law abiding, and wants to remain this way even through his
prisdn sentence,

He stated that he does .feel that he has information
available that could develop evidence of interstate gambling
. violations by the individuals, previously mentioned who are
operating in Nevada, He stated that one witness that could
corroborate..some of his activities is his former very close
employee and associate, JACK FIENSILVER, . FIENSILVER ‘'was not in-
volved in. any way,-and does not even know how the gambling op-
erates; however,.on many occasions, he gave FIENSILVER detailed
instructions as to what to do, and. had FIENSILVER make .contacts
* with people in Nevada not only to place bets, but also to for-
ward funds etc. '
He further advised that in Las Vegas evidence could
be developed as to the monies. He understands that RESNICK,
who received some of his bookmaking monies as well as the
. “hunchback" who was his bookmaker there, are known to have -
cashed a large guantity of his’ checks, including cashier's
"checks at the Stardust ‘Hotel. He has never done any casino
gambling at the Stardust, and there would be no reason for this
hotel to have received any of his checks. It is possible that
investigation at the Stardust regsrding these checks could
identify him with the subjects in Nevada, and corroborate the
" fact that they were actually paid by MAGIDS to other people.

MAGIDS advised that he would glve this matter further
consideration, He stated that should he decide to testify, he
would have to "sit down and go into .great detail", He feels
that he could furnish sufficient details to substantiate a
. federal interstate violation.
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Date __T/10/67

Z;M/g“/; On July 7, 1967, JACOB M.’%EINSILVER, algso known.
as JACK, 3922 .Amhurst,l telephone MO B7357, advised that he
worked fox?BOB‘HA'(}'ID'SA for about nine years as "general handy-
men”", He has been unemployed since that time., He has a
Masters Degree in social work, but has some .speech impediment
because of Parkinson's Disease and asthma. His wife, ETHYL,
is 'a social worker at Saint Joseph. Hospital.,

He never knew MAGIDS! financial position or details
of MAGIDS! operations. FEINSILVER is not a gambler gnd knows
nothing about gambling, but did run errands for MAGIDS in
connection with his gambling. He made three trips from
Houston to Las Vegas, deiliveringhmoncéprftiCUAGIDSSobhokmnking
bets, and he accompanied MAGIDS to Las Vegas on one or
_possibly: two other occasions. When he went out with MAGIDS,
they had little or no contact with each other while there,
and he knew.nothing of MAGIDS! gambling activities except
that he spent practically all the time at the. tables.,

MAGIDS had met at one of the hotels a "very attractive
girl, but she wodld not go all the way". MAGIDS spent
considerable money on her and on one occasion purchased an

~ expensive gold watch for her from Houston Wholesale Jewelers,

" and on another, had the Three Brothers Bakery bake her & large
birthday cake which he carried. out with him on ‘the plane., Her
name. was MARY ANN (INU), and she worked as a cocktall wailtress.

FEINSILVER knew that MAGIDS gambled very heavily
in Las Vegas, and also did some gambling around Houston.
He assumed that much of MAGIDS' income came from this gambling
until his true source came out later.

The first time he was sent to TLas Vegas was in
about 1962 or 1963. MAGIDS gave him an envelope with the
name and the place it shquld be delivered: writtemr on it. He
flew out and stayed at™“;tRa Tropicana under a phony name,:
which.was MAGIDS! practice. .He took a cab to the place and
this was a store front on the main strip-where only betting:
takes place, It is on the right side going towards town from

RO ¢ R ;

on___T/T/67 s _ Houston, Texas File # __HO 92-556

bo
b7C
by __SA lde 7/ Date dictated 7/LT/67 -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it-and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




b6

8 <, (. 8. . * biC
t L3

2
HO 924556

the Thunderbird. He believes it might have been named the
Hialeah, When he delivered the -envelope to the man, it was
opened in his presence, This one contained checks totalling
*either $ 20,000,00 or $ 50,000,00. These were cashier's
checks payble to MAGIDS that he had endorsed. He ‘had
obtained these either from the Bellaire Bank or. the South

Main -State Bank,

When the  jan took the checks out of the envelope,
he just said "Okay" and already knew what the money was
for or to bé used for, FEINSILVER told him it was from
BOB &nd that he would be checki.ng back before returning
to Houston,

-f

FEINSILVER went back and saw the man at his
place and was given $ 1,100.00 in cash to bring home. This
man said it was.money left over 'from the be’cting for BOB,
FEINSILVER took the money back. to MAGIDS in Houston. . He
cannot now recall the man's name or description and doubts
that he would be able to identif}f him. He thinks it was
gome odd name, ;possibly "BIG JOE' or MIOHN ° 'HE GREEK" or
something like this, It was not , who he.
delivered money to on the second Trip, possi aly'ay the same
bookmaking location.

-

‘The second time he was sentl_m:iz_ua;éiiid1é‘bime in
1963. The envelope was addressed to at an address
and he feels it may have been at the same book as*the first -
place, although he didn't pajithat mush attention .as he' .
again went, there by cab, This envelope contained; cashier's
checks payable I%orsed by MAGIDS, totalling $ 50,000.00.
The man called who walks with his head" slanted
down in front of him, opened the envelope and when he 'found
it was checks, he would not take them, He sa:Ld 'the heat
‘was on" and he didn't want checks, but would take .cash only,
FEINSILVER went back to the Tropicana where he was. staying >
.again under a phony name; and tried to cash the ‘checks ‘there,
but was unsuccessful. He then called BOB and told him the
situation-and BOB said he would make a call and then call
him back., He-got a return call from MAGIDS, ‘who 'had called
gomeone at another hotel, name not recalled. This hotel was
closer toyards town than the bookmaking location, He ‘gave the
name of someone to see there and when FEINSILVER took the
checks to that person, they were cashed. The .money was put
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into a paper sack and FEINSILVER "never saw such a bundle
of money in my life". _The man then assigned a.security
om his hotels who drove FEINSILVER back to the
Ted out the money in the sack and accepted

e said he would get in touch with FEINSILVER
before his return to Houston.

FEINSILVER received a call and went back to the

who said that all of the money had been spent

and there was nothing to return. He gave FEINSILVER a $ 100.00
tip. He séemed to be very cautious and did not discuss any
business over the telephone.

‘A third trip was also believed to have been made
in 1963, at which time FEINSILVER's wife accompanied him,
and they registered in their own names at the Thunderbird.
He believes this may have been over the New Year's weekend
of 1964, This envelope contained $ 25,000.00 in Title
Company checks, payable to and endorsed by MAGIBS, The
envelope given him by MAGIDS was addressed to the name of a
man who was supposéd to be one of the owners of the Thunderbird.
This was a different man than either of the other two? but
he had an unusual name which might have been "BIG'JOE" or
"JOHN THE GREEK" or something like this. MAGIDS' instructions
were for the envelope to be given to the man, and then for
his wife and he to spend a couple of days having f‘un°

His-wife may have been present when he gave the man
the envelope. This took place in the restaurant in the
Thunderbird where the man was sitting at a table where he
. has a telephone and apparently conducts business. The
money was to be used for MAGIDS to place bets with. FEINSILVER
knew thls because either at that time or shortly thereafter,
when his wife was not present, he was again at this man's
table when the man- ph@mﬁ.MAGIDS in Houston to find out how
he wanted to bet the money. .FEINSILVER overheard the one

side of the conversation:and the bets dealt with baseball
“and foot ball games. As near as he can now recall, this
man was around forty or so and was tall.

He did see thls man on a later occasion, possibly
in 1965, The man came to MAGIDS' office on the freeway
and they had private conversation in MAGIDS' private office
without FEINSILVER knowing what was said.
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FEINSILVER was asked about the name of ASH RESNICK.
He could not recall that this was one of the name"on an
_ envelope, but he did remember ‘some talk about thi person.
He does not recall ever geeing or meeting anyone by this

name.

: On one of the trips outb; MAGIDS gave him $ 2, 5@0 00
and instructed him to play with its/trying out a system on

the crap tables, FEINSILVER does not know how the gambling

works, but followed MAGIDS® instructions about the system

and it worked for a while, but he ended up losing the $ 2,500,00,

- He also accempanled MAGIDS to-a dice gambling game
at the T & C Motel in Dickinson, Texas. - He met sdéme
logal bookmakers or their employees in passing money back
and forth £or MAGIDS. MAGID3 bet with at least three Texas
bookmakers, names?not recalled. One of these FEINSILVER
met at MC MANUS Drugstore on Bissonnet and would give or
receive ‘envelopes. Another was in Austln, Texas, and when
he owed MAGIDS on at least one occasion, FEINSILVER flew
- to Austin and the man met him at the :airport and gave “him
an envelope, When MAGIDS owed the man, they wouldzusually
meet-in one of the South Main motels. Amounts transferred
between’ these Texas bookmakers were usually under - $ 10,000. .00,
The other bookmaker was in Galveston at a 'store’ front”
‘and again MAGIDS was betting baseball and football.-

FEINSILVER advised there may be other detalls
that he will recall at a later time,

’
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on August 8, 1967, BARNETT B, MAGIDS was further
interviewed at Eastham Unit, Huntsville State Penitentlary,
where he is serving a twelve year sentence. He advised he
would be willing to furnish any truthful information in his
possession as long as it was not to be used against him
personally, He was advised that the purpose of the interview
was to obtain information from him as a potential witness
in matters relating to his previous gambling activities and
contacts., Thereafter he furnished the following data:

He advised that without gilving the matter serious
study and :possibly referring to records or calenders he
could not necessarily pinpoint specific contacts or activities
dealing with his gambling in Nevada. For: several years he
himself traveled out to Nevada almost weekly. On other
occasions when he could not go personally he gent his employee
JACK FEINSILVER, It is his recollection that FEINSILVER
‘went out for him on at least three or four occasions,

: In discussing one of these occasions, wherein
FEINSILVER and his wife went out on a new years weekend of
1963-1964, he recollected the following at this time about

this particular incident:

The individual to whom FEINSILVER delivered the
checks at the Thunderbird Hotel was ASH RESNICK. RESNICK
was supposedly a good friend of MAGIDS' and at that time
MAGIDS did not consider him to be a bookie, Instead MAGIDS
was under the impression he was accommodating MAGIDS as a
friend by helping MAGIDS place his bets and transact his
bets because the bookie would not handle this by telephone.

MAGIDS had ith
the bookmaker known as e
has heard his real name and believes 1T 1s
posibly., H partner or assoclate in Theé busSiness by ]
the name of After the federal 1am_on_mmbld_n.c'_nLuL| e
passed in the early 19608, neither the e
8/8/67 Trinity, Texas HO 92-556 \
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would talk to MAGIDS on the telephone whether he called them
long distance from out of state or whether he was right in
Nevada, Before that law they had been willing to do

business by telephone including giving out the line and taking of
the bets. As a result of the law and their requirement of
personal contact, MAGIDS sent FEINSILVER out on the occasions.,
He had attempted to have FEINSILVER deliver money and obtain -
the line in person and call MAGIDS back in Houston with the
data, MAGIDS would study the line and decide on his bets and
then call FEINSILVER to have him place the bets in person with
the mcney he had already given the bookies, Because FEINSILVER
was not too competent at this, RESNICK said that he would
handle this for MAGIDS, :

MAGIDS recalls that he was closing a deal with
one of the title companies, possibly Texas Title the day before
the year end holiday. In fact, the title company employees
stayed an extra hour or so to get MAGIDS money to him which
would have been at least $50,000 in title compamy checks. Two
or three days before that.MAGIDS had called RESNICK in Nevada -
for the line and said that he would either come .out or send the
money oubt to bet on the holiday games, MAGIDS recalls that
RESNICK called him back in Houston and give him the line on
the three or four games he was interested in. On this same .
call from RESNICK, MAGIDS then gave hilm the bets he wanted to
make, RESNICK said that MAGIDS would have to have the money
there in Nevada to cover these bets, MAGIDS told RESNICK at
the time that he doubted his wife would let him g;e’c away over
the holidays but that he would send "my man JACK".

MAGIDS then asked JACK to handle the funds butb

JACK too did not want to be gone without his wife over the
holidays so MAGIDS suggested they both go. ©On previous
occasions when MAGIDS obtained title company checks he would
" convert them to cashiers checks to take or send to Nevada.

On this occasion, he received the checks; too late in the day
- t0 do this so he endorsed the title company checks and sent

them with FEINSILVER,

' He recalls that after JACK arrived and gave
the checks that he had to ASH, ASH called MAGIDS and confirmed
the wagers MAGIDS had given him on the telephone a few days
previous, Shortly thereafter or the next day or so, ASH called
MAGIDS back and said "I have some bad news for you. "I didn’'t
bet it yet because I was not sure your man was coming",
MAGIDS was upset. because he thought the bets had already been
made for him and now he had sent the money out to cover them
and they had not been made. RESNICK sald he was sorry and °
further advised that the line had changed and he could not betb
at the original line they had discussed previously. He then
gave MAGIDS a new line and left it open as to whether MAGIDS
wanted to.go ahead and bet on tl& new figures., MAGIDS recalled

i
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then that every team he liked the points had changed .against

him, MAGIDS told RESNICK he was not happy bubt to go ahead
and to do the best he could in placing the bets,

About 15 minutes later, RESNICK called MAGIDS*
back again, in Houstén and gave him the rundown saying 1t was
the best he could do, On one team, MAGIDS had to take a
point less and on another he had %o givé a point and one half
more and so forth, Because of his addiction to the gambling,
‘he had gone ahead in this manner even though he knew the
original .point spread was the one in which he had a chance

%o win,

After the games were played, he figured out that-
instead of 1losing $7,000.or $8,000 for the day as he would have
by betting the original 1line, it ended wp that he lost $39;000,
for the day, This was entirely because of what he thought was
RESNICK's failure to place the bhets for him on time at the -
older odds, He was unhappy for the way he lost it although )
he never had remorse for losing the fabulous sums that he played

: 'over the years.

I’c was three or four mbnths later that he
ledrned that. RESNICK himself had booked these bets and had
set the new 1ine, T™is was on-an occasion _that MAGRTDS was at
a dice table at t%ird when the ‘walked in.
He could tell the was talkine about him with someone:
else at the end of the table. The then came over and.
asked MAGIDS how come he was not getting his business anymore.
MAG] eferred to, the big new year's business that he had gotten. -
The| l1aughed and said that "You're betting in a spot -
you can't win and even, if you win you can't. get paid", MAGIDS
asked what he was talking about and the Baid 1t was
all over town among the gamblers that RESNICK had booked
MAGIDS, new year's bets himself _and had made all the money
himself and that MAGIDS was. a smuck -

: MAGIDS ,nét wanting to show that he was stupid,
remarked back that he d just have 10st the ‘money on dice
.an d the then discussed the line that
the ised on The new year's bets that should have

been used by RESIJTCK. MAGIDS found that he would have
won all three or four bets under the correct line,

MAGIDS states that over that new year's weekend
he recalls talking to ASH at least four or five times.regarding
the line and betting and that at least three of these calls
originated from Nevada and were by RESNICK. and were placed to

MAGIDS in :Iouston. ‘ .
Although MAGIDS recalls this incident more
/9 :

¥

b7C




e T . S5

. 0 o
N “b - : « . bicC

HO 92-556 |

Hi

definitely because of how he was taken in himself, he does
repember. there were many other times that RESNICK initiated
calls from Nevada to him in Houston dealing with betting,

Tt had been his practice that on occasions when he had money
upon leaving Ias Vegas he would leave this money on deposit
with RESNICK at the Thunderbird, Thereafter MAGIDS woul d call
RESHICK and RESNICK would call him and they would discuss :
the 1ines and how to bet. MAGIDS had no way of knowing whether
RESNICK was booking this money himself or laying 1t off or
placing the bets with other books for MAGIDS, This is because
MAGIDS never collected any money he won with book bets but
instead let any winnings stay under RESNICK'S control for
further betting until it was all gone,

s With reSpect to. the table in the res‘cauran‘c at

the Thunderbird MAGIDS stated that this particular corner -
table was where the officials ateé, Most of them would receive
frequent telephone calls- at the table and RESNICK conducted
considerable of his business from this location,

¥

MAGIDS advised the only Las Ix&m_mnta.cllthat
called him in-Houston was RESNICK., Neither nor
his partner BARNEY ever called and they did not even know his
number and-did not want to know it. The reason they wanted
to do business only in person in addition to not wanting to
talk over interstate telephone was that they were not paying
the ten per cent .federal gambling tax, All of their business:
with 'MAGIDS was done verbally and nothing; was recorded. The
only checks they would take were checks not made out to
MAGIDS personally ‘but which were made to a corporation or -

gsome other way o that they did not need- MAGIDS endorsement
[ ihad some arrahgements with an individual by the

name. of .E, WALKER to gét these type of checks cashed .atthe:
Stardust. WALKER was. actually a hidden backer of the Hialeah
book and worked as_& pit boss at the S’cardust as a front.

('S

Thig is the reason on the’ I.o.cné.s;l-_b.n_whm.lFEn\ISILVER :
took $50,000 or. 80 in cashiers checks to- and he

vould. not accept, them, MAGIDS states the Tropicana would not
cash thém because they were afraid of the endorsements and U F
would not be making anything on the deal so did not want ‘to

take the 1iability. When F.JI\ISILVER called MAGIDS and told

him the situation, MAGIDS.called a woman who was head

bookkeeper at the Thunderbird (later at the Sands). He arranged
with her as a favor and accommodation to him only.to cash these
checks and send security guard with FEINSILVER with the money,
MAGTIDS owed the Thunderbird a $10,000 or so marker .and she. asked
if he wanted this deducted. He told her no that he would be

ouf the next week or so to handle the marker. He also

remembers that he lost all of this money i1in betting and the
only thing left over was the $100.00 %ip given to FEINSILVER,

// B *

o




)

i »

70 92-556 ' ] o 3

The only correspondence or letters he can recall.
receiving from RESNICK was an Invitation to the LISTON-CLAY :
fight along with which RESNICK mailled the disputed marker, 'l
RESNICK had called and said he had forwarded these things :
but MAGIDS had not received them, The next day MAGIDS found .
that a special delivery letter had been recelved at his

. office but placed under some other papers. This letter con-.

tained only the invitation to the fights and the marker,

! MAGIDS stated that he had carbon coples of the- various
cashiers checks that he had gambled away in Ias Vegas and these
were used in his trial an? should either be in possessionof
the court or his attorney Other of his company
records were obtained by who was attorney
for the trustee in bankruptey. Records of the title company
checks that may have. been cashed di¥ét<in Las Vegas would be
in possession of the title companies themselves, These could
ave come from most of any of the companies he was dealing with.,
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Secure copies of the cashiers checks from the banks
utilized by MAGIDS in connection with matters involved in this
case at the various banks mentioned (page 4, 9/19/67, see first
paragraph of lead set forth for Las Vegas, Nevada) and banks
mentioned by MAGIDS in i<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>